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Date: 09/06/2006 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 09:29 AM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-01824-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
First National Bank of PA, Promistar Bank, Laurel Bank vs. May Mary Mahoney

Civil Other
Date Judge

User: GLKNISLEY

11/21/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, two (2) certain pieces of parcels No Judge
¢~ of land situated in Newburg Borough. Paid by: Wharton, Denver E.

(attorney for First National Bank of PA} Receipt number: 1911387 Dated:

11/21/2005 Amount: $85.00 (Check) No CC., 1CC to Shff.

03/01/2006 Sheriff Return, November 30, 2005, Sheriff of Cambria County was No Judge
deputized. .
‘/December 7, 2005 at 3:10 pm served the within Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure on May Mary Mahoney. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins,
Sheriff by s/Marilyn Hamm
Shff Hawkins costs pd by Kaminsky $40.00
Cambria Co. costs pd by Kaminsky $53.98

03/15/2006 Motion for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem, filed by Atty. Wharton  No Judge
L9 Cert. to Atty.

03/17/2006 Order, NOW, this 17th day of March, 2006, Ordered that hearing on the Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Motion for Appointment of Guardian Ad Litem is scheduled for Monday,
April 17, 2006 at 10:30 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1. 1/2 hour has been allotted
for this matter. It is the responsibility of Plaintiff's Counsel to serve cerified
copies of said Petition and scheduling Order on the Def. By The Court, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 4CC Atty. Wharton

03/21/2006 Certificate of Service, filed. That on the 20th day of March, 2006 a true and Fredric Joseph Ammerman

correct copy of the Motion for Appointment of 2 Guardian Ad Litem, along

&“with a certified copy of the-Order scheduling a hearing on said Motion for
April 17, 2006 at 10:30 am to Ms. May Mary Mohoney, c/o Pauline
Formeck, filed by s/ Denver E. Wharton Esq. No CC.

05/04/2006 Order, NOW, this 4th day of May, 2006, Dawn Foringer, LSW, is appointed Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Guardian ad litem for May Mary Mahoney. The appointment as Guardian

Vshall be for the limited purpose of accepting service of the Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure and making a determination as to whether May Mary
Mahoney should defend the Mortgage Foreclosure Action. Costs and fees
of the Guardian shall be the responsibility of the Plaintiff. Any request for
payment of costs/fees must be approved by the Court. By The Court, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 1CC mailed by court to Dawn
Forringer, LSW (without memo), 1CC Atty. Wharton

05/12/2006 Filing: Praecipe to Reinstate Complaint. Paid by: Wharton, Denver E. Fredric Joseph Ammerman

V(attorney for First National Bank of PA) Receipt number: 1913780 Dated:
05/12/2006 Amount: $7.00 (Check) 1 reinstated Complaint to shff.

05/15/2006 Amended Order, NOW, this 11th day of May, 2006, Dawn Foringer, LSW  Fredric Joseph Ammerman

nd Helpmates, Inc., Personal Management Services are appointed as
Guardians ad litem for May Mary Mahoney for the limited purpose of
accepting service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and making a
determination as to whether May Mary Mahoney should defend the
Mortgage Foreclosure Action. By The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman,
Pres. Judge. 2CC to: Atty. D. Wharton, Def. May Mary Mohoney, c/o Dawn
Foringer, 225 South St. Ridgway PA 15853

06/05/2006 heriff Return, May 16, 2006, Sheriff of Elk County was deputized. Fredric Joseph Ammerman

ay 18, 2006 at 3:10 pm served the within Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure & Order on May Mary Mahoney, Guardian ad litem Dawn
Foringer. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn Hamm
Shff Hawkins costs pd by Kaminsky $22.00
Shff Hawkins costs pd by Kaminsky $28.78



Date: 10/16/2006 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: LMILLER
Time: 10:33 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-01824-CD
Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
First National Bank of PA, Promistar Bank, Laurel Bank vs. May Mary Mahoney

Civil Other

Date Selected Items Judge

9/11/2006 Letter addressed to President Judge Fredric J. Ammerman, Re: appraisals, Fredric Joseph Ammerman
signed, Aaron M. Pile, Law Offices of Kaminsky, Thomas, Wharton, and
Lovette. Filed per Judge Ammerman

9/13/2006 Order, this 6th day of Sept, 2006, Ordered that hearing be held for the Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Guardian Ad Litem to state on the record the intention not to defend the
Mortgage Foreclosure Action, hearing to be held the 13th day of October,
2006 at 2:00 p.m. Guardiam Ad Litem may participate by telephone
conference call. By the Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, Pres. Judge. 1CC
Atty. Wharton, 1CC Def. c/o Guardian Dawn Foringer

Letter addressed to President Judge Fredric J. Ammerman, Re: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
appointment of Helpmates, Inc. as guardian to make a best interest

determination as to the pending Mortgage Foreclosure of May Mahoney's

property. Signed, Dawn Foringer, LSW, Guardian Agent. Filed per Judge

Ammerman
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No.
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.
MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set
forth in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this
Complaint is served by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing
in writing with the Court your defenses-or objections to the claims set forth against you.
You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgment
may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in
the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMiINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
PHONE: (2814) 765-2641

KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON & LOVETTE .
360 STONYCREEK STREET
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, .- No.
Successor-in-Interest via mergerto
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant SR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

A

COMPLAINT

AND NOW comes the Plaintiff, First National Bank of PA, by and through its
Attorneys, Kaminsky, Thomas, Wharton & Lovette, and files the following Complaint:

1. The Plaintiff, First National Bank of PA, is a National Banking
Association with its principal office located at One FNB Blvd., Hermitage, Mercer County,
PA 16148. R T

2. The Defendant, May Mary Mahoney, is an adult individual whose iast
known address is Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor, 397 Third Avenue Extension,
Hastings, Cambria County, PA 16646. ‘

3. On April 7, 2000, the Defendant made, executed and delivered a
Mortgage on the hereinafter described premises to Laurel Bank, which Mortgage was
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Ciearfield County, Pennsylvania,
on April 18, 2000, as Instrument Mo. 200005193. A photocopy of said Mortgaqe IS

. attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit "A".




4. Said Mortgage has not been ass'igned.

5. The premises subject to said Mortgage is described as follows:

ALL those two (2) certain pieces or parcels of land situate in Newburg

Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the south by Lot now owned by
Howard Lee; on the East by Lot #8 now owned by the Grantee herein, and
on the West by Lot #6, and being known as Lot #7 in the plan of Newburg
Borough by C.P. Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING under the Grantors herein the right and
privilege of repairing, maintaining the repairing a water pipe line which
crosses the lot herein conveyed to Lot #6, which is retained by the Grantors
herein.

THE SECOND THEREOF

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the South by a sixteen (16) foot
alley; on the East by Lot #9, now owned by Albert Kitchen; or: the West by
Lot #7, now owned by the Grantee, and part of Lot #7, now owned by

Howard Lee, being known as Lot #8 in the plan of Newburg Borough by C.P.
Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

6. .- Said Mortgage is in default because:

a. Principal thereof became due and payable on June 5, 2005,
and by the terms of said Mortgage, is collectible forthwith;

b. Interest payments on said Mortgage due on June 5, 2005, are
due and have not yet been paid; and by the terms of said Mortgage, upon default of such
payments of interest for a space of thirty (30) days after any such payments are due, the
whole of said principal and interest thereon is immediately due and payable.




7. The following amounts are due on said Mortgage:

Principal $23,632.57
Interest thru 11-08-05 1,081.18
Satisfaction fee 30.00
Late Charges 75.00
Previous fees & costs - 422.96
Attorney's fees 1,262.09
TOTAL DUE $26,503.80
8. Notice of Intent to Foreclose under 41 P.S. Section 403(a) and Notice

under the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 (Act 91) was
forwarded to the Defendant, May Mary Mahoney, at P.O. Box 276, Main Street, La Jose,
PA 15753, via Certified Mail under date of August 4, 2005. A copy of said Notice is
attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit "B".

9. No action has been taken by the Defendant pursuant to the
Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 (Act 91).

- WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the
amount of Twenty-six Thousand Five Hundred Three and 80/100 ($26,503.80) Dollars,

together with interest thereon.

KAMINSKYSTH( TON & LOVETTE

By

_ Denver .E. Whayton
Attorney for Plaixtiff
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1. DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Mortgage (Security Instrument) is . APRIL: 7,..2000 . and the parties,

their addresses and tax identification numbers, if required, are as follows: -
MORTGAGOR: -MAY MARY MAHONEY :
B o A SINGLE PERSON .
PO BOX 276 MAIN STREET
LA JOSE, PA - 15753

LJIf checked, refer to the attached Addendum incorporated herein, for additional Mortgagors, their signatures and
~acknowledgments, '
LENDER: =~~~ LAUREL BANK - HASTINGS OFFICE ,
‘ - ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE IAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
297 BEAVER STREET . .

2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and to
secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Mortgagor’s performance under this Security Instrument, Mortgagor grants,
bargains, conveys and mortgages to Lender the following described property: SEE DEED BOOK VOLIME 1599 PAGE
337 AS PREMISES ARE THEREIN DESCRTBED.

The property is located in .......... CLEARFTELD, . (NEWBURG, BOROUGH) . ...\ 8t oo
o . ) . o (County) ) o L '

......... POBOX27GMSIREETIAJOSE Pennsylvania ....13753 ...

o 0 (Address) ’ ~(City) v (ZIP Code)

Together with all Tights, eés'ements','_’,appurtéxia_ﬁées,v royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas Tights, all water and riparian
rights, ditches, and water.stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may
oW, Or at any time in the future, be part of the real estate described above (all referred to as "Property"”).

3. MAXIMUM OBLIGATION LIMIT. The total principal amount secured by this Security Instrument at any one time shall

not exceed $ 28,800.00. .. . ... . This limitation of amount does not include interest and other fees and
charges validly made pursuant to this Security Instrument. ‘ : , :
4. SECURED DEBT. The term "Secured Debt” is defined as follows: ,

A. Debt incurred under the terms of all promissory note(s), contract(s), guaranty(s) or other evidence of debt described
below and all their extensions, renewals, modifications or substitutions. (When referencing the debts below it is
suggested that you include items such as borrowers’ names, note amounts, interest rates, maturity dates, etc.)

MORTGAGE #42370275 OF MAY MARY MAHONEY o

B. All obligations Mortgagor owes to Lender, which may later arise, to the extent not prohibited by law, including,
but not limited to, labilities for overdrafts relating to any deposit account agreement between Mortgagor and
Lender.

C. All additional sums advanced and expenses incurred by Lender for insuring, preserving or otherwise protecting the
Property and its value and any other sums advanced and expenses incurred by Lender under the terms of this
Security Instrument. _ .

This Security Instrument will not secure any other debt if Lender fails to give any required notice of the right of rescission.

5. PAYMENTS. Mortgagor agrees that all payments under the Secured Debt will be paid when due and in accordance with
the terms of the Secured Debt and this Security Instrument. _ '

6. WARRANTY OF TITLE. Mortgagor warrants that Mortgagor is or will be lawfully seized of the estate conveyed by this
Security Instrument and has the right to grant, bargain, convey, sell, and mortgage the Property. Mortgagor also warrants
that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. .- el - o

7.” CLAIMS 'AGAINST ‘TITLE. Mortgagor will pay all taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, lease payments, ground
rents, utilities,..and other charges relating to the Property when due, and provide to Lender copies of all receipts on
demand. Mortgagor agrees to make all payments when due and comply with all covenants of any prior security interest on
the Property;+ i ‘ _ A

8. DUE ON SALE-OR'ENCUMBRANCE. Lender may, at its option, declare the entire balance of the Secured-Debt to'be .
immediately due and payable upon the creation of, or contract for the creation of, any lien, encumbrance, . {ransfér or sale of -
the Property. This right is subject to the restrictions imposed by federal law (12 C.F.R. 591), as applicabies; 7 * o

9. PROPERTY CONDITION. Mortgagor will keep the Property in good condition and make all repairs’that are rea__s%nably"
necessary. : ; A

PENNSYLVANIA - SHORT FORM MORTGAGE - CLOSED END (NOT FOR FNMA, FHLMC, FHA OR VA USE)
© 1885 Bankers Systems, Inc., St. Cloud, MN (1-800-397-2341) Form SFMC-MTG-PA 3/15/95
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RFORM. If Mortgagor fails to perform any duty or any of the covenants contained in this Security
nent, -Lender. may,, without fiotice, perform or cause them to be performed.

11. ASSIGNMENT, OF LEASES AND RENTS: Mortgagor irrevocably graats, bargains, conveys and mortgages to Lender as
additional securityrall; the right, title and interest in and to any and all existing or future leases, subleases, and any other

WIitien or vetbal agréerients.for the use and occupancy of any portion of the Property, including any extensions, renewals,
modifications or substifutions: of such agreements and rents, issues and profits. Mortgagor may collect, receive, enjoy and
use'the Rents 50 long as Mortgagor is not in:default under the terms of this Security Instrument.

12.DEFAULT AND REMEDIES; Mortgagor will be in default if any party obligated on the Secured Debt fails to make
payment when due. Mortgagor will be in default if a breach occurs under the terms of this Security Insfrument or any other
document ‘executed for the purpose of creating, securing or guarantying the Secured Debt. A good faith belief by: Lender. -
that Lender-at any time is insecure with Iespect to any person or entity obligated on‘the Secured Debt orthat-the prospect of
any payment or the value of the Property is impaired shall also constitute an- event of default. Lender may accelerate the
Secured Debt subject to any notice’ requirements of Lender to provide notice to Mortgagor ds required by law. Lender shall
be entitled to all the remedies. provided by law, the terms of the Secured Deby, this “Security Instrument and any related
documents. All remedies are distinct, cumulative and not exclusive, and the Lender is entitled to all remedies provided at
law or equity, whether or not expressly set forth. '

13. EXPENSES; ADVANCES ON COVENANTS. Except when prohibited by law, Mortgagor agrees to pay all of Lender’s
expenses if Mortgagor breaches any covenant in this Security Instrument. Mortgagor will also pay on demand any amount
incurred by Lender for insuring, inspecting, preserving or otherwise protecting the Property and Lender’s security interest.
These expenses will bear interest from the date of the payment until paid in full at the highest interest rate in effect as
provided in the terms of the Secured Debt: Mortgagor agrees to pay all costs and expenses incurred by Lender in collecting,
enfofrfcing or protecting Lender}srrgghts and remedies under this Security Instrument. This Security Instrument shall remain
in effect until released. - '

14. INSURANCE. Mortgagor shall keep Property insured against loss by fire, flood, theft and other hazards and risks
reasonably associated with the Property due to its type and location. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and
for the periods that Lender requires and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of Lender. The insurance carrier
pl:?l\l,li)dilﬁg the insurance shall be chosen by Mortgagor subject to Lender’s approval, which shall not be unreasonably

15. SEVERABILITY; INTERPRETATION. If any section of this Security Instrument cannot be enforced according to its
terms, that section will be severed and will not affect the enforceability of the remainder of this Security Instrument.
Whenever used, the singular shall include the plural and the plural the singular.

16.JOINT AND INDIVIDUAL LIABILITY; CO-SIGNERS; SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND. All duties under
this Security Instrument are joint and individual. If Mortgagor signs this Security Instrument but does not sign an evidence
of debt, Mortgagor does so only to mortgage Mortgagor’s interest in the Property to secure. payment of the Secured Debt
and Mortgagor does not agree to be personally liable on the Secured Debt. If this Security Instrument secures a guaranty
between Lender and Mortgagor, Mortgagor agrees to waive any rights that may prevent Lender from bringing any action or
claim against Mortgagor or any party indebted under the obligation. Mortgagor agrees that Lender and any party to this
Security Instrument may-extend, modify or make any change in the terms of this Security Instrument or any evidence of
debt without Mortgagor’s consent. The duties and benefits of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors

- and assigns of Mortgagor and Lender. : . L :

17. WAIVERS: Except to the extent prohibited by law, Mortgagor waives aﬁy right to appfﬁisément relating to the Property.

LU NOTICE TO BORROWER: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROVISIONS FOR A VARIABLE
INTEREST RATE. ' : ' '

SIGNATURES; By .sig.ning. below, Mortgagor, intending td be legally bound hereby, agrees to the terms and covenauts
contained in this Security Instrument and in any attachments. Mortgagor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Security
Instrument on the date stated on page 1. : ’ ’ T - :

(Witness) o » _ o o ' (Witness)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT: ' | ) ) : -
COMMONWEALTH OF ..... PENNSYLVANIA ' , COUNTY OF ....Camhxia.....c.cccovvunriinnin ¥ ss.

vidual '~ On this, the ...... TIH...... day of APRIL,. 2000, ... . before me NOTARY s , the undersigned
A officer, personally appeared MBY, MARY, MAHCNEY, A SINGLE PERSQN . e wniesined

................................. known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed

to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the ‘same for the pu hercin conlained

 witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. i Notarial Seat
. I'nw SS Wh ) y | O , | -+ oberta Boring, Notary Pusiic
‘_\):ISQEI‘E}IISSIOH! expuwes: e A e L - w BOrg, Cambi Cd.
W Ve, . ”
v\\‘\\ 1 A B vg'ai’)‘.f.//

A : i':'ﬁﬁ';@d-_that the address of the Lender within named is; 29

Title of Officer
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APPENDIX A : Date: August 4, 2005
CERTIFIED MAIL '

RETURNED RECEIPT REQUESTE

#7005 1160 0004 2837 0220

ACT 91 NOTICE
TAKE ACTION TO SAVE

YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE?*

This is an official notice that the mortgage on vour home is in default, and the lender intends to
foreclose. Specific information about the nature of the default is provided in the attached pages.

The HOMEOWNER'S MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (HEMAP) may be able to help to
save vour home, This Notice explains how the program works.

To see if HEMAP can help, you must MEET WITH A CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING
AGENCY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE. Take this Notice with vou when
you meet with the Counseling Agency.

The name, address and phone number of Consumer Credit Counseling Agencies serving vour County
are listed at the end of this Notice. If you have any questions, you may call the Pennsylvania Housing
Finance Agency toll free at 1-800-342-2397.(Persons with impaired hearing can call (717) 780-1869).

This Notice contains important legal information. If you have any questions, representatives at the
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency may be able to help explain it. You may also want to contact an
attorney in your area. The local bar association may be able to help you find a Iawyer.

LA NOTIFICACION EN ADJUNTO ES DE SUMA IMPORTANCIA, PUES AFECTA SU DERECHO
A CONTINUAR VIVIENDO EN SU CASA. SI NO COMPRENDE EL CONTENIDO DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION OBTENGA UNA TRADUCCION INMEDITAMENTE LLAMANDO ESTA AGENCIA
(PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY) SIN CARGOS AL NUMERO MENCIONADO
ARRIBA. PUEDES SER ELEGIBLE PARA UN PRESTAMO POR EL PROGRAMA LLAMADO
' '"HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM'' EL CUAL PUEDE
SALVAR SU CASA DE LA PERDIDA DEL DERECHO A REDIMIR SU HIPOTECA.

HOMEOWNER’S NAME(S): May Mary Mahoney

PROPERTY ADDRESS: PO Box 276, Main Street
La Jose, PA 15753

EXHIBIT "B"




LOAN ACCT. NO: 42370275

ORIGINAL LENDER: Laurel Bank
CURRENT LENDER/SERVICER: First National Bank of Pennsylvania

HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE WHICH CAN SAVE

YOUR HOME FROM FORECLOSURE AND HELP YOU MAKE FUTURE
MORTGAGE PAYMENTS

IF YOU COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOMEOWNER'S
EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983 (THE "ACT"), YOU MAY
BE ELIGIBLE FOR EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE:

IF YOUR DEFAULT HAS BEEN CAUSED BY CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND YOUR
CONTROL,

IF YOU HAVE A REASONABLE PROSPECT OF BEING ABLE TO PAY YOUR
MORTGAGE PAYMENTS, AND

IF YOU MEET OTHER ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY.

TEMPORARY STAY OF FORECLOSURE -- Under the Act, youare entitled to a temporary
stay of foreclosure on your mortgage for thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice. During
that time you must arrange and attend a "face-to-face" meeting with one of the consumer credit
counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. THIS MEETING MUST OCCUR
WITHIN THE NEXT (30) DAYS. IF YOU DO NOT APPLY FOR EMERGENCY
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE, YOU MUST BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO DATE. THE
PART OF THIS NOTICE CALLED"HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT".
EXPLAINS HOW TO BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO DATE.

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES -- If youmeet with one of the consumer
credit counseling agencies listed at the end of this notice, the lender may NOT take action
against you for thirty (30) days after the date of this meeting. The names. addresses and
telephone numbers of designated consumer credit counseling agencies for the county in which
the property is located are set forth at the end of this Notice. It is only necessary to schedule one
face-to-face meeting. Advise your lender immediately of your intentions.

APPLICATION FOR MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE -- Your mortgage is in default for the
reasons set forth later in this Notice (see following pages for specific information about the
nature of your default.) If you have tried and are unable to resolve this problem with the lender,
you have the right to apply for financial assistance from the Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage
Assistance Program. To do so, you must fill out, sign and file a completed Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program Application with one of the designated consumer credit
counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. Only consumer credit counseling agencies
have applications for the program and they will assist you in submitting a complete application




to the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency. Your application MUST be filed or postmarked
within thirty (30) days of your face-to-face meeting. : '

YOU MUST FILE YOUR APPLICATION PROMPTLY. IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO OR
IF YOU DO NOT FOLLOW THE OTHER TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN THIS
LETTER, FORECLOSURE MAY PROCEED AGAINST YOUR HOME
IMMEDIATELY AND YOUR APPLICATION FORMORTGAGE ASSISTANCE WILL
BE DENIED.

AGENCY ACTION -- Available funds for emergency mortgage assistance are very limited.
They will be disbursed by the Agency under the eligibility criteria established by the Act. The

- Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency has sixty (60) days to make a decision after it receives
your application. During that time, no foreclosure proceedings will be pursued against youifyou
have met the time requirements set forth above. You will be notified directly by the
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency of its decision on your application.

NOTE: IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY PROTECTED BY THE FILING OF A
PETITION IN BANKRUPTCY, THE FOLLOWING PART OF THIS NOTICE IS
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED

AS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT. -

(If you have filed bankruptcy, you can still apply for Emergency Mortgage Assistance.)
HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT (Bring it up to date).

NATURE OF THE DEFAULT --The MORTGAGE debt held by the above lender on your
property located at: PO Box 276, Main Street, La Jose, PA 15753

IS SERIOUSLY IN DEFAULT because:

YOU HAVE NOT MADE MONTHLY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS for the following months and the
following amounts are now past due:

June, July and August 2005

$901.56

Other charges (explain/itemize): $§ _ 50.00 Late Fees
$ __50.00 Other Loan Related Expense

TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE: $1,001.56

B. YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION (Do not use if not
applicable):

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT --You may cure the default within THIRTY (30) DAYS
of the date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE
LENDER, WHICH IS $1.001.56, PLUS ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE
CHARGES WHICH BECOME DUE DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD. Payments
must be made either by cash, cashier's check, certified check or money order made payable and
sent to: First National Bank of Pennsylvania, 4140 East State Street, Hermitage, PA 16148.




You can cure any other default by taking the following action within THIRTY (30) DAYS of

the date of this letter: (Do not use if not applicable.)

IF YOU DO NOT CURE THE DEFAULT--If you do not cure the default within THIRTY
(30) DAYS of the date of this Notice, the lender intends to exercise its rights to accelerate
the mortgage debt. This means that the entire outstanding balance of this debt will be
considered due immediately and you may lose the chance to pay the mortgage in monthly
installments. If full payment of the total amount past due is not made within THIRTY (30)
DAYS, the lender also intends to instruct its attorneys to start legal action to foreclose upon
your mortgaged property.

IF THE MORTGAGE IS FORECLOSED UPON -- The mortgaged property will be sold by
the Sheriff to pay off the mortgage debt. If the lender refers your case to its attorneys, but you
cure the delinquency before the lender begins legal proceedings against you, you will still be
required to pay the reasonable attorney's fees that were actually incurred, up to $50.00. However,
if legal proceedings are started against you, you will have to pay all reasonable attorney's fees
actually incurred by the lender even if they exceed $50.00. Any attorney's fees will be added to
the amount you owe the lender, which may also include other reasonable costs. If you cure the
default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period, you will not be required to pay attorney's
fees.

OTHER LENDER REMEDIES -- The lender may also sue you personally for the unpaid
principal balance and all other sums due under the mortgage. '

RIGHT TO CURE THE DEFAULT PRIOR TO SHERIFF'S SALE -- If you havenot cured
the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period and foreclosure proceedings have begun, you
still have the right to cure the default and prevent the sale at any time up to one hour before the
Sheriff's Sale. You may do so by paving the total amount then past due, plus any late or other
charges then due, reasonable attorney's fees and costs connected with the foreclosure sale and
any other costs connected with the Sheriff's Sale as specified in writing by the lender and by

erforming any other requirements under the mortgage. Curing your default in the manner
set forth in this notice will restore your mortgage to the same position as if you had never
defaulted.

EARLIEST POSSIBLE SHERIFF'S SALE DATE -- It is estimated that the earliest date that
such a Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged property could be held would be approximately four
months from the date of this Notice. A notice of the actual date of the Sheriff's Sale will be
sent to you before the sale. Of course, the amount needed to cure the default will increase the
longer you wait. You may find out at any time exactly what the required payment or action will
be by contacting the lender.

HOW TO CONTACT THE LENDER:

Name of Lender: First National Bank of Pennsylvania




Address: 4140 East State Street
Hermitage, PA 16148

Phone Number: 724-983-3669

Fax Number: 724-983-3318

Contact Person: Cindy G. Mancino

EFFECT OF SHERIFF'S SALE -- You should realize that a Sheriff's Sale will end your
ownership of the mortgaged property and your right to occupy it. If you continue to live in the
property after the Sheriff's Sale, a lawsuit to remove you and your furnishings and other
belongings could be started by the lender at any time.

ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE -- You ____mayor_X may not (CHECK ONE) sell or
transfer your home to a buyer or transferee who will assume the mortgage debt, provided that
all the outstanding payments, charges and attorney's fees and costs are paid prior to or at the sale
and that the other requirements of the mortgage are satisfied._

YOUMAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT:

TOSELL THEPROPERTY TO OBTAINMONEY TO PAY OFF THE MORTGAGE DEBT OR TO BORROW
MONEY FROM ANOTHER LENDING INSTITUTION TO PAY OFF THIS DERBT.

TO HAVE THIS DEFAULT CURED BY ANY THIRD PARTY ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF.

TO HAVE THE MORTGAGE RESTORED TO THE SAME POSITION AS IF NO DEFAULT HAD
OCCURRED, IF YOU CURE THE DEFAULT. (HOWEVER, YOU DONOT HAVE THIS RIGHT TO CURE
"YOUR DEFAULT MORE THAN THREE TIMES IN ANY CALENDAR YEAR.)

TO ASSERT THE NONEXISTENCE OF A DEFAULT IN ANY FORECLOSURE PROCEEDING OR ANY
OTHER LAWSUIT INSTITUTED UNDER THE MORTGAGE DOCUMENTS,

TO ASSERT ANY OTHER DEFENSE YOU BELIEVE YOU MAY HAVE TO SUCH ACTION BY THE
LENDER.

TO SEEK PROTECTION UNDER THE FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY LAW.
CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES SERVING YOUR COUNTY

(Fill in a list of all Counseling Agencies listed in Appendix C, FOR THE COUNTY in
which the property is located, using additional pages if necessary)




CCCS of Northeastern PA
202 W, Hamilton Avenue
State College, PA 16801
(814) 238-3668

CCCS of Western PA
219-A College Park Plaza
Johnstown, PA 15904
888-511-2227

CCCS of Western PA, Inc.
217 E. Plank Road
Altoona, PA 16602
888-511-2227

Indiana Co. Community Action Program

827 Water Street
Box 187

Indiana, PA 15701
(724) 465-2657

Keystone Economic Development Corp.

1954 Mary Grace Lane
Johnstown, PA 15901
(814) 535-6556

‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY .



MAHONEY

VERIFICATION

I, Christine A. Lombardo, Banking Officer/Paralegal, being authorized to do
so, verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and correct. | understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section
4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA

o @WMMW«

} Christine A. Lombardo
Banking Officer/Paralegal

DATED: November 17, 2005
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
et al.

VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

FILED

COMPLAINT

TO THE WITHIN DEFENDANT:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD
TO THE WITHIN COMPLAINT WITHIN

TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM SERVICE
HEREOF OR DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

[KAMT

OMAS , WHAR! VETTE

~—Attorney mowﬂmﬁdnfw i

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON
AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET

JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959

N

Nov 2 12005

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary



B VR

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON AND LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET

ROBERT E. THOMAS JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901 I. SAMUEL KAMINSKY
DENVER E. WHARTON : : (OF COUNSEL)
DANIEL R. LOVETTE : —
(814) 535-6756 - HAROLD KAMINSKY
WILLIAM L. STEPHENS, JR. FAX (814) 535-8798 . (1903-1973)
WEBSITE WWWKTWLLAWCOM ROBERT J. WHARTON
E-MAIL INFO@KTWLLAWCOM _ 1922-1997)

November 17, 2005

Prothonotary’s Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: First National Bank of PA, et al.
vs. May Mary Mahoney '

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff relative to the above
captioned matter.

Enclosed please find for filing a Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, along with our
check in the amount of $85.00 for the filing fee. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and
forward same to the Sheriff for service on the Defendant, along with the enclosed letter of
instructions and our checks representing advanced costs of service to both the Sheriff of
Clearfield County and the Sheriff of Cambria County. ‘

In the event you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DEW:.cam
Enclosure
cc.  First National Bank of PA
ATTN: Ms. Christine A. Lombardo
Banking Officer/Paralegal
Acct. No. 42370275




& ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101031
NO: 05-1824-CD
SERVICE # 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA.
vs.
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

SHERIFF RETURN
______________________________________________________________________________________________|
NOW, November 30, 2005, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON MAY MARY
MAHONEY.

NOW, December 07, 2005 AT 3:10 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON

MAY MARY MAHONEY, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CAMBRIA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE
PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILE
Eé

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



Nor

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101031
NO: 05-1824-CD
SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA.
VS.
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

SHERIFF RETURN
L _________________________________________________________________]
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE KAMINSKY 30298 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS KAMINSKY 30297 30.00

CAMBRIA CO. KAMINSKY 30284 53.98
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006 Z ; E ?
Chester A. Haav:li%

Sheriff




CASE # PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
9@329-05 FIRST NATIONAL @5-1824 MAHONEY, MAY
DATE 12/@7/035

AT 15:1@ HRS. SERVED THE COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WITH NOTICE TO DEFEND UPON MAY MARY MAHONEY BY HANDING A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY THEREOF TO PAULINE FORMECK, ADMINA-
STRATOR, AND SANDY RAKE, WITNESS, DEFENDANT IS NOT
COMPETANT, AT BEVERLY HEALTHCARE HAIDA MANOR, THIRD AVE.
EXT. HASTINGS, PA. AND MAKING CONTENTS THEREOF KNOWN TO
THEM. MY COSTS PAID BY ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF.

SHERIFF COSTS  50.98 " SE7ANE
PRO 3. 00 L S
TOTAL COSTS 53. 98 Nowoe-

. ., BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME THIS 13TH DAY OF DEC. 05.
PROTHONGTARY 4%Z§§§¢/




SANBEEL EBUNTY
SHERIFF
12/@9/05
KAMINSKY THOMAS WHARTON LOVETTE BOB KBLAR,  SHERIFF
36@ STONYCREEK ST CAMBRIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
JOHNSTOWN "~ PA 15901-0000
STATEMENT
BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF ICIVIL REC & DOCKETING & R 9. 00
SHERIFF, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA ICIVIL SERVICE 9. 00
| GENERAL MILEAGE 32.98
| PROTHONOTARY NOTARY 3. 00
FIRST NATIONAL 05-1824 |REFUND ON DOCKET 46. 02
90329-05 |
FIRST NATIONAL VS. MAHONEY }
FIRST NATIONAL ©5-1824 |
|
Vs |
MAHONEY, MAY |
|
|
|
|
KAMINSKY THOMAS WHARTON LOVETTE |
360 STONYCREEK ST |
|
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901 |
|
|
[
i
}
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
n
ITOTAL COSTS..vovveenennns 100. 00
| TOTAL RECEIPTS.......... 100. 00
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IN THE ICOURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, -
successor-in-interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly LAUREL
BANK,

Plaintiff,
VSs.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant.

NO: 2005-1824-CD

{ TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF
A GUARDIAN AD LITEM

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF:

Denver E. Wharton, Esquire

PA I.D. # 31800

Aaron M. Pile, Esquire

PA LD. # 200938

Kaminsky, Thomas, Wharton, & Lovette
360 Stonycreek Street

Johnstown, PA 15901

(814) 535-6756

FILE
| MAR 15 zﬁQ

Wlham A %?1
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

lor 4o A




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
successor-in-interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly LAUREL
BANK,
Plaintiff,
NO: 2005-1824-CD
Vs.
TYPE OF DOCUMENT:
MAY MARY MAHONEY, MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF
A GUARDIAN AD LITEM
Defendant.
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2006,
residing at is hereby appointed guardian

ad litem for May Mary Mahoney in this action.

By the Court:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
successor-in-interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly LAUREL
BANK,
Plaintiff,
NO: 2005-1824-CD
Vs.
TYPE OF DOCUMENT:
MAY MARY MAHONEY, ‘ MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF
A GUARDIAN AD LITEM '
Defendant.

PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN
AD LITEM

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, First National Bank of PA, by and through its
attorneys, Kaminsky, Thomas, Wharton and Lovette, and pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of
Civil Procedure § 2056, moves this Court for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem for
Defendant, Mary May Mahoney. In support of this motion, Plaintiff avers the following:

1. Plaintiff is a national banking association with its principal office located at One
FNB Blvd., Hermitage, Mercer County, PA 16148.

2. The Defendant is an adult individual who resides at Béverly Healthcare, HAIDA
Manor, 397 Third Avenue Extension, Hastings, Cambria County, PA 16646.

3. Plaintiff filed an action in mortgage foreclosure on November 21, 2005 in the
Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas to No. 2005-1824-CD.

4. The service of the Complaint was accepted by Pauline Formeck, who is the

administrator of Beverly Healthcare.




5. Atthe time of service, the Cambria County Sheriff reported that the Defendant
was “not competent.” A copy of the Sheriff’s return receipt is attached hereto,
made a part hereof, and marked Exhibit "A."

6.  Plaintiff believes and avers that it would in Defepdant’s best interest to have a
guardian appointed on her behalf with regard to this action because she is unable
manage her own affairs.

7. To the best of Plaintiff’s knowledge and belief, there has been no adjudication of |
the Defendant's incompetence.

8. The Defendant is not represented in this action by a guardian or by a guardian ad
litem, nor has a guardian of her person or estate been appointed by any court.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests that this Court appoint a guardian ad litem for . |

Defendant, May Mary Mahoney, in the above-captioned action.

Respectfully submitted,

RTON & LOVETTE

KAMINSKY, THOMAS, W4

Denver E. Wharﬁ;\%Esq,/’

.

Aaron M. Pile, Igsaﬁire




CASE # PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
90329-05 FIRST NATIONAL ©5-1824 MAHONEY, MAY
DATE 12/@7/05 - :

AT 15:10 HRS. SERVED THE COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WITH NOTICE TO DEFEND UPON MAY MARY MAHONEY BY HANDING A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY THEREOF TO PAULINE FORMECK, ADMINA-
STRATOR, AND SANDY RAKE, WITNESS, DEFENDANT IS NOT
COMPETANT, AT BEVERLY HEALTHCARE HAIDA MANOR, THIRD AVE.
EXT. HASTINGS, PA. AND MAKING CONTENTS THEREOF KNOWN TO
THEM. MY COSTS PAID BY ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF.
L4 o ,-1; Iy #
SHERIFF COSTS  50.98 [ 507 ANSWERS;
PRO 3. 00 o P
TOTAL COSTS 53.98 s v
'BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSC ED TO BEFORE ME THIS 13TH DAY OF DEC. @S5.

PROTHONOTARY é%iézz%/’ .

EXHIBIT "A"




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE, Attoney for the above
referenced Plaintiff, hereby certify that on the 14th day of March, 2006, a
photocopy of the within Motion for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem was

sent by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

Pauline Formeck, Administrator
Beverly Healthcare, Haida Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension
Hastings, PA 16646

~ DenverE. V\Qarton ’ w \
Attorney for the Estate .
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|[T¥ THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

No. 2005 - 1824-CD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
et al. :

Tm.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

MOTION FOR THE APPOINTMENT
OF A GUARDIAN AD LITEM

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON
AND LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET

JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 2005-1824-CD
successor-in-interest via merger to :

PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

ORDER

AND NOW, this [T f day of March, 2006, it is the ORDER of
the Court that hearing on the Motion for Appointment of Guardian Ad Litem in the

above matter is scheduled for Monday, April 17, 2006 at 10:30 A.M. in Courtroom

No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. One-half (1/2) hour has been
allotted for this matter.
It is the responsibility of Plaintiff’s Counsel to serve certified copies of

said Petition and scheduling Order on the Defendant.

BY THE COURT

FILED.. & Bhe iotdonens
M%& 7 2006 /;wzwhm,b/\ r651 ent Ju

William A. Shaw
Prothpnotary/Clerk of Courts




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. No. 2005-1824-CD

. TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE
: SUPREME COURT [.D. NO. 31800
: KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON

. & LOVETTE

: 360 STONYCREEK STREET

. JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901

: PHONE: (814) 535-6756 . ]
FILED
MAR 21 2008

1059 7
Willlam 4, ¢ :“9
E’rothonotargCIerzE% :




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 2005-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to

PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above referenced
Plaintiff, hereby certify that on the 20th day of March, 2006, a true and correct copy of the
Motion for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem, along with a certified copy of the Order
scheduling a hearing on said Motion for April 17, 20086, at 10:30 A.M. in Courtroom No. 1,
Clearfield County Courthouse, was sent by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the

following:

Ms. May Mary Mahoney

c/o Pauline Formeck, Administrator
Beverly Healthcare, Haida Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension
Hastings, PA 16646

~Denver E Wharton
-Attorney for Plain l\ff
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TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2005-1824-CD

TRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
et al.

‘VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON
AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET

JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, *
Successor-in-Interest via merger to *
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly *
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff *

vs. * NO. 05-1824-CD

MAY MARY MAHONEY, *

Defendant

ORDER
NOW, this 4" day of May, 2006, relative the above-described Mortgage
Foreclosure Action and the Plaintiff's Motion for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad
Litem, it is the ORDER of this Court that the said Motion be and is hereby granted and
that Dawn Foringer, LSW, be and is hereby appointed Guardian ad litem for May Mary
Mahoney. The appointment as Guardian shall be for the limited purpose of accepting
service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and making a determination as to
whether May Mary Mahoney should defend the Mortgage Foreclosure Action.
The Court notes that costs and fees of the Guardian shall be the responsibility

of the Plaintiff. Any request for payment of costs/fees must be approved by the Court.

BY THE COURT,

=Y i e, maulad. 1By
e’ wtto bau.on

Focingeq, (5u0
M% 04 ZUUB lionvPout-menc)

REPRIC J. AMMERMAN

William A. Sh i .
\onotary/Clerk of Courti € Mg harton. President Judge
@




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick " Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you. : ”

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: _Sl4iote
You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
_ | X The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
; Z Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
' _ | X Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

- Special Instructions:

- PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 £xt. 1330 = _Fax:(814) 765-7659




PHone (814) 765-2696
TouL Free 1-800-225-8571
Fax (814) 765-2760

TTY (814) 765-27

49

May 1, 2006

Clearfield County

Area Agency on Aging, Inc.

103 NORTH FRONT STREET + PO BOX 550
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

Y
é,\%y
0

Honorable Judge Fred Ammerman
Clearfield County Courthouse

23
Cl

0 East Market Street
earfield PA 16830

Dear Judge Ammerman

JoHn KorpisH, ACSW
Executive DIRecTOR

ProTeECTIVE SERVICES Oty 1-800-233-0249
Walver (814) 762-8025

WessiTE www.ccaaa.net

E-MaiL mail@ccaaa.net

As per our phone discussion regarding the guardianship of Ms. Mahoney, we have contacted

‘Helpmates, Inc. who has agreed to serve as the guardlan to Ms. Mahoney. {Ms. Dawn Foringer;

LSW w111 be the contact person. She can be reached at 225 South Street, Ridgway, PA 15853. ]
¢ Phone 814 772-6850.

¥

We have worked with Helpmates, Inc. for over 20 years and find them to be true advocates for
older individuals. If you desire any further information, please don’t hesitate to call.

Sincerely

1

’/'

v - L( (/cw//ﬁt/
gdle L. Yarger

rector of Long Term Care Services

JLY/cmh

CC:

Dawn Foringer

Aaron Pile, Esq.

i Enhancmg Quality of Life




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. No. 2005-1824-CD
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 2005-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff

VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF THE ABOVE NAMED COURT:
Please reinstate the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed relative to the

above captioned matter for service upon the Defendant, May Mary Mahoney, through her
Court-appointed Guardian, Dawn Foringer, LSW.

KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON & LOVETTE

By

Denver E. Wharton =~ \
Attorney for'Plaintiff



e = e t g — 3 e

INTTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2005 - 1824 - CD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
et al.

VS,

[MAY MARY MAHONEY

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE .
COMPLAINT

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON
AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET
JOHNSTOWN., PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959

FILED

MAY 12 2006

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary



LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON AND LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET

ROBERT E. THOMAS JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901 I. SAMUEL KAMINSKY
DENVER E. WHARTON (OF COUNSEL)

DANIEL R. LOVETTE (814) 535-6756 ’

WILLIAM L. STEPHENS, JR_ HAROLD KAMINSKY
, FAX (814) 535-8798 (1903-1973)
AARON M, PILE® WEBSITE WWWKTWLLAWCOM ROBERT ). WHARTON
*RECISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY . E-MAIL INFO@KTWLLAW.COM (1922-1997)
May 8, 2006

Neod ™7
CQQQQC{ 5’!0'0(_9

Prothonotary’s Office K
Clearfield County Courthouse wilsed

1 North Second Street X
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: First National Bank of PA, et al.
vs.  May Mary Mahoney
No. 2005-1824-CD

Gentlemen/Ladies: |

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff relative to the above
captioned matter.

Enclosed herewith please find for filing a Praecipe to Reinstate Complaint. Please
reinstate the Complaint for service on the Defendant, May Mary Mahoney, through her
Court-appointed Guardian, Dawn Foringer, LSW. After reinstatement of the Complaint,
please forward the enclosed letter of instructions and checks to the Sheriff's Office.

Please advise if anything further is required. Thank you for your attention to this

matter.
Very truly yours, y
ver E. Wharto
DEW:cam
Enclosure

cc. First National Bank of PA
ATTN: Ms. Christine A. Lombardo
Banking Officer/Paralegal
Acct. No. 42370275

I3



LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON AND LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET

ROBERT E. THOMAS JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901 1. SAMUEL KAMINSKY
DENVER E. WHARTON (OF COUNSEL)
’ FAX (814) 535-8798 (1903-1973)
AARON M. PILE® . WEBSITE WWWKTWLLAWCOM ROBERT J. WHARTON
*REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY E-MAIL INFO@KTWLLAW.COM 1922-1997)
May 8, 2006

Prothonotary’s Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: Bonnie
RE: First National Bank of PA, et al.
VS. May Mary Mahoney
No. 2005-1824-CD
Dear Bonnie:
Pursuantto your phone call, enclosed herewith please find our check payable to the
Prothonotary of Clearfield County in the amount of $7.00 representing the filing fee for the

Praecipe to Reinstate Complaint which we previously forwarded to you.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

DEW:cam
Enclosure
cc. First National Bank of PA
ATTN: Ms. Christine A. Lombardo
Banking Officer/Paralegal . ,
Acct. No. 42370275 = B R
ds. . R

v ..




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, *
successor-in-interest via merger to *
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly *
LAUREL BANK, *
Plaintiff *

VS. *

MAY MARY MAHONEY, *
Defendant *

NO. 05-1824-CD

AMENDED ORDER

NOW, this 11" day of May, 2006, Dawn Foringer, LSW and Helpmates, Inc.,
Personal Management Services are appointed as Guardians ad litem for May Mary
Mahoney. The appointment of Guardians shall be for the limited purpose of accepting
service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and making é determination as to
whether May Mary Mahoney should defend the Mortgage Foreclosure Adion. Costs
and fees of the Guardians shall be the responsibility of the Plaintiff. Any request for

payment of costs/fees must be approved by the Court.

BY THE COURT,
% [i o FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
' B, ®. President Judge
S D.whadon

0// d 05 detr -/‘\4"%?1&, M ohmwy
MAY 15 2006 C/O Datwn For njer
A5 Souin Sheet
William A. Shaw  Kdgway P4 /5553
Prothonotary




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw ~ David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson -
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

- To: All Concemed Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for

service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/ "

A ):‘f &” f"m
Wil 5 shaw =
Prothonotary

DATE: 05 /5" 2000

You are re‘sponsible for ‘serving all appropriate parties.
A The Frothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
nd Plaiﬁtiff(s)/Attorriey(s)
X Defendant(s)/Atthnéy(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

POBox549,Cléarﬂeld,PA16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



« IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101531
NO: 05-1824-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE &
ORDER

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA. Successor in Interest
VS.
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

SHERIFF RETURN
i s

NOW, May 16, 2006, SHERIFF OF ELK COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE & ORDER ON MAY
MARY MAHONEY, Guardian ad litem DAWN FORINGER, LSW.

NOW, May 18,2006 AT 3:10 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE & ORDER

ON MAY MARY MAHONEY, Guardian ad litem DAWN FORINGER, LSW, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF ELK
COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILE
J: 3
JUN 05 9

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101531
NO: 05-1824-CD
SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE &

ORDER

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA. Successor in Interest
VS.
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

SHERIFF RETURN
________________________________________________________________________________________________________._____-- |
RETURN COSTS

Description . Paid By CHECK # ~AMOUNT

SURCHARGE KAMINSKY 31248 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS KAMINSKY 31248 12.00
ELK CO. KAMINSKY 31249 28.78

So Answers,

l [A
Che;fZA./M

Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006




Affidawrit of Serwrice

First National Bank of PA, Successor-

in-Interest via merger to Promistar ) _ 1824 05

Bank, formerly Laurel Bank o No. Term, 20 _ 2
T “vs. .

May Mary Mahoney | ~ Returnable within days
' ' | ) , from date of service hereof. B
NOW May 18, » 20 06 at 3: lO . o'clock P.M.

served the within __ Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure & Order on_ May Mary Mahoney

at_ 225 South Street, Ridgway, Elk County, PA

by _handing to Chi Bon, BSW Guardian Officer - Helpmates Personal Mgmt. Services,

a true and attested copy of the original __ Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure & Order and made

known to "~ her the contents thereof. Sheriff's Costs - _$28.78 PAID

Sworn to before me this __ é?ﬂ .

day of Maq e AD. 20 _94_‘;____ So answers, _ : '
MMM [ Blqunt] =z Rz

Prothonotary. = . ' Sheriff
%@w;&ongxpwes £ w& ¢ me A

Jandary Deputy

118.11-010



Sherift's Office “rrseoraiom e
Alearfield Qounty SIS

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK
TREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND S AUGHENBAUGH

PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SHERIFF CLEARFIELD, . erem b SiTH
SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101531

TERM & NO. 05-1824-CD
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA. Successor in Interest

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE & ORDER
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

SERVE BY: 06/11/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO KAMINSKY, THOMAS,WHARTON & LOVETTE
SERVE:  MAY MARY MAHONEY, Guardian ad liter DAWN FORINGER, LSW |

ADDRESS: 225S0UTH STREET, RIDGWAY, PA 15853

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF ELK COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, May 16, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY,

A '
. g s o . . . - - v
PR P . e Yo :
HE .
. .
" Lo,
.y ”

- [ Wi o CHESTERAHAWKINS, ..[i.0 &l t o ofdniae
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



05-I8H-CD

HELPMATES Inc.
|
PERSONAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
**Guardianships, Representative Payees, Powers of Attorney** !
. |
Phone: (814) 772-5572 225 South Street Fax: (814) 772-6851 |
Ridgway, Pa. 15853 \
|

August 30th, 2006 \

President Judge Fredric J. Ammerman -

Clearfield County Courthouse _ F' L E D F'ud

230 East Market Street | | g{ & 30%5

Clearfield, Pa. 16830 Arnmemany |
William A. Shaw

To The Honorable Judge Ammerman, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

This is in regards to the appointment of our agency as guardian to make a best
interest determination as to the pending Mortgage Foreclosure of May Mahoney’s
property. First National Bank of PA is requesting to proceed with Foreclosure due to
non payment of the mortgage. We have reviewed the appraisals, which we received via
fax on 08/15/06, (total appraisal value of the Residence/Trailer and Land is $32, 000),
considered the options available regarding the foreclosure:of her property, and the -
consequences each optlon may have on our ward

On May 7th 2006 Aaron P1le Attorney representlng First National Bank of PA,
contacted us with a name of a person who contacted the bank with possible interest in
purchasing the property. Personal Management Services then contacted Kim Sayer who
stated she is a neighbor to Mrs. Mahoney’s property and her father-in-law may be
interested in purchasing the property. I explained to Ms. Sayer that our agency is
awaiting appraisals on the property and as soon as we receive these documents we will
contact her so her father-in —law can determine if he is interested in the property. We
received the appraisals on 8/15/06 and contacted Ms. Sayer who stated she will see if the
buyer is interested in the property for $32,000.

Our agency contacted the Cambria County Assistance Office to ensure Ms.
Mahoney’s Medicaid benefits would not be affected by the sale of the property. The
caseworker stated the benefits would continue because the difference from the appraised
value and sale price to the amount owed to the bank is $ 1417, which does not put her
over the guidelines of assets. The assistance office would just need a completed sales
agreement sent to them after the sale was ﬁnahzed

Ms Sayer contacted our. ofﬁce on 8/26/06 and informed us that her father-in-law
is not interested in purchasing the property for the appraisal price due to all the repair$
that the property would require to be livable. She has also spoke to other neighbors who
at one time expressed possible interest in purchasing the property and no one is interested
for the mortgage payoff or appraisal price due to the condition of the home and repairs
that needed. Personal Management Services asked the interested buyer if the mortgage



payoff price interested the buyer. His response was his final offer is $28,000 including
his closing costs. I told her I would pass this along to the attorneys representing the bank
handling the mortgage foreclosure and if they were interested someone would be in touch
with her.

On 8/28/06 we contacted Attorney Denny Wharton, First National Bank of PA
Attorney, and passed along the interested buyer’s offer. Attorney Wharton stated he
would contact the bank to see if they are interested. I also informed him that we would
be making our determination and would fax them a copy of this letter.

Our agency considered the option of listing the property with a realtor but
determined that it would not be fiscally feasible for our client. The appraisal price is
$32,000 and the amount owed to bank is $30, 583. This is a difference of $1417. If we
listed with a realtor the commission alone would be $1,920 (Calculated at average
commissions of 6%) and Ms. Mahoney would not have any funds to cover Attorney and
Closing costs involved with selling property. Listing the property would also incur
further costs with our agency for arranging for sale of the property. If we were chosen to
continue to represent Ms. Mahoney, we estimate our costs to total nearly or over
$1,000.00 including services already rendered. We have spoken to Ms. Mahoney’s
daughter who updated us on the home deteriorating condition as of 2 years ago and stated
there are many repairs necessary and we feel it would be difficult to get the asking price
of the appraisal, and even if the appraisal price was reached it still incurs cost for our
services and does not allow funds to cover realtor fees and closing fees.

She has no available assets to bring the mortgage current and the appraisal of the
property concluded the value of the property is not significantly higher than the amount
owed to the bank. Our agency has passed along the name of the buyer offering a payoff
price to the mortgage holder and see no distinguishable benefit to our client whether or
not the bank chooses to accept this offer. The bank was informed and they will handle all
future contact with the buyer since his price is less than the mortgage payoff.

After evaluating all of the options available for disposal of Ms. Mahoney’s property we
do not feel she is able to avoid foreclosure of the mortgage with First National Bank of
PA  Therefore we do not recommend listing the property for sale as a fiscally
responsible option. Ms. Mahoney’s needs are being met at the skilled nursing facility
where she resides and we do not feel she will have any negative ramifications from
foreclosing on her mortgage. She will continue to receive assistance from Medicaid for
her nursing home care.

Please feel free to contact our agency with any further questions or information
you may need regarding this case. We will be sending the Attorneys representing the
First National Bank of PA a copy of this determination. We have also enclosed an
invoice of our services provided for this case. Thank you for choosing our agency to
handle this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

- .
— Fex
Dawn Foringer, LSW
Guardian Agent



HELPMATES INCORPORATED INVOICE

225 SOUTH STREET

RIDGWAY, PA 15853 Invoice Date: 08/31/2006

Invoice No: SP10MAH08312006
Phone: 814-772-6850 Tax ID: 251555968
Fax: 814-772-6851 Insurance No.

Patient ID. 10MAHONM

Send remittances to the address shown above: .
Services For:

LAW OFFICES OF K,T,W,L
AARON PILE MAHONEY, MAY

360 STONYCREEK STREET
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901

INVOICE FOR HOME HEALTH SERVICES 08/01/2006 THROUGH 08/31/2006

DATE SERVICE UNITS §$ AMOUNT TIME IN-OUT  PERSON
08/31/2006 -~ GUARDIANSHIP 8.25 618.75 CLBON
PRIOR BALANCE $ CURRENT $ 618.75 TOTAL DUE $ 618.75

*Return This Portion With Payment*

HELPMATES INCORPORATED
INVOICE DATE 08/31/2006

MAHONEY, MAY
PRIOR BALANCE $

CURRENT $§ 618.75
TOTAL DUE $ 618.75

Billing Period: 08/01/2006-08/31/2006

Patient ID: 10MAHONM
AMOUNT ENCLOSED




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, *
successor-in-interest via merger to *
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly *
LAUREL BANK, *
Plaintiff *

VS. * NO. 05-1824-CD
MAY MARY MAHONEY, *

Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this 7" day of September, 2006, the Court noting the previously filed
Motion for the Appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem filed by the Plaintiff on or about
March 15, 2006; that thereafter the Court appointed Dawn Foringer, LSW, and
Helpmates, Inc. as Guardian Ad Litem; that the Court has now received
correspondence dated August 15, 2006 and August 30, 2006 (filed with the record)
which indicates that the Guardian Ad Litem has completed her analysis. Therefore, itis
the ORDER of this Court that hearing be held for the Guardian Ad Litem to state on the
record the intention not to defend the Mortgage Foreclosure Action. Hearing to be held
on the 13th day of October, 2006 at 2:00 p.m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania. The Court further notes that the

Guardian Ad Litem may participate by telephone conference call if so desired, and shall

notify the Court in advance of her intention to do so.

FglngjE%}/ 40 Whaston BY THE COURT,
P 11 2006 ﬂ/

(e Nef clo Guasdian
pmmoﬂ@éeﬁ?%ﬁvmm @@ Ao F°“"8’U 7 { / V“W@M
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

President Judge




051894-CD

LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET

ROBERT E. THOMAS ‘ JOHNSTOWN, PA 1590l I. SAMUEL KAMINSKY
DENVER E. WHARTON e MR T AL e (orfmsal.)
DANIEL R. LOVETTE

(814) 5356756 HAROLD KAMINSKY
WILLAML. STEPHENS, IR FAX (814) 535-8798 (1903-1973)
AARON M. PILE* WEBSITE WWW.KTWLLAWCOM ROBERT J. WHARTON
*REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY } E-MAIL INFO@KTWLLAWCOM , (1922-1997)

August 15, 2006

; I L F led pb'
President Judge Fredric J. Ammerman

Clearfield County Judges’ Chambers
230 East Market Street William A Shaw
Clearfield, PA 16830 : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

RE:  First National Bank et al. vs. Mahoney
No: 2005-1824-CD

To The Honorable Judge Ammerman:

Enclosed please find copies of the appraisals which you requested for the above
captioned matter. As you will note, the results are as follows:

1. Only the land - $10,000.00
2. Only the trailer - $23,000.00;
3. Trailer and land as one unit - $32,000.00

These appraisals have been forwarded to Michelle Dolby at Helpmates, Inc. in
order to assist her in making the decision on whether to contest the mortgage foreclosure
associated with the above captioned matter. Once she has had an opportunity to review
this information, I will contact her to determine the appropriate course of action. I will
continue to keep you updated on this situation. Thank you for your consideration in this
matter.

Aaron M. Pile
cc: Michelle Dolby '




AUG-15-2086  14:54 SPECIAL-LENDING

1 -

P.86-87

- 060602
) - Manufactured Home Appralsal Report o . 0B0B0235-A

[

21. The iender/client may disclose or distridute this appraiss! repor to; the borrower; another lender at the request of the borrower;

the mortgagee or its successors and assighns. mortgagea insurers; governmaent sponsored enterprisas; other secondary market
patticipants; data collection or reporting sesvices; professional appraisal organizstions; any deparment, agency, or instrumentality
of the Unlted States; and any state, the Qistrict of Cofumbia, or other Jurisdictions; without having to obtain (he appraisers or

. supervisoly eppraisaer's (if applicable) consert. Such consent must ba oblained befora this appraisal report may be disciosed or

distribuled to any othar perty (induding. but nat limited to, the public thraugh advertising, public reiationa, nows, sales, of okar
media).

22. | am sware that any dlaclasure or dlsiribution of thie appraisal report by me or the lender/cllent may be subject 10 certain laws

and regutations. Further, | am also subject to The provisions of the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice that
partain 10 disclosure or dialribution by me.

23. The borrower, unother lender ar the raquest of the Borrower, the martgages or ile syceassors and asaigns, martgege irsUrers

government gponsored enterprisos. and other sscondary market participants may rely on this appraisal report as past of any
mortgage finahae rransaction thot involves any one or rmore af these partiea.

24, If this appraisal report was transmitted as an "elecirenic record” contalning my “electroric signature,” as thoge terms are
defined in applicable federal and/or stato laws (excluding audio and video recordings). or a facsimile transmission of this appralaal
reporl containing a copy of reprasantation of my signeture, the appralaal report shail be 83 offective, enforaeabis and valld as if a
paper version of this appraigal report were deélivered containing my orlginal hand written signaturs.

25. Any Imtentional or negligent misrepresoniation(s) containet in this appralsal repart may resuit in Gvil labllity ang/or erming!
penalties inciuding, but not limited (o, fine or imprisonment or both under the provisions of Title 18, United States Code, Section
1001, ot seq., of similar swaie laws,

SUPERVISORY APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION: The Supervisory Appraiser certifios and agrees fhot:

1, (tdirectly supervised the appralser for this appraisal assignment, have read the sppraisal report, and agres with the appraisars
analynis, opinions, statements, concausions, and the appraiser's cartification.

2. { accept full responsibility for the contents of this appratsal report indduding, but not timited o, the appraleers analysls,
opinlons. staternents, conclusions, and the appralrers cestification.

3. The appraiser {dentified in this appraizel report ia elther a sub-contracter eor an smployes of lh_c aupefviaory_uayruiucr (er the
sppraiaal firm), is quatified to perform this appraisal. and is acceptable to perform this appraisal under the applicable gtate iaw.

a. This appralssl Eepon complies with the Uniform Standards of Professioneal Appraisal Praciice that were adopted and

promulgated by the Appraisal Standards Board of The Approisal Foundation and that were in place at the time this appraisal
report way prepared,

5. ITthis appralsal repont wos trensmitted as an “eloctranic record™ eontaining my "wlectronic signature,” aa thoase terme are
defined 1 spplicable federal and/or state laws (exciuding audlo and video recordings). or a facsimite tranamisslon of this appralsal
repon containing & copy of representation of my signature, the appralsal repon shall ba as affactive, enforceable and valid zs it 3
paper version of his uppraise! roport were delivered contaiming my orlginal hand written signeture.

o

= Al A e R A

o e e M S AR 5

A i e e

APPRAISER SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (OMLY (F REQUIRED)
Signature Signature

Neme Thomag ). Bursigh Name

Company Name Bunoigh Appraiasls Company Nems

Comsany Address P£.O . Bex 407 Company Address

Punxsutawney, Pa. 15787

Talephone Numbet 814-838-3004 Telephone Numbor

Email Address Email Address

Date of Signaturg andg Report August 1D, 200G Date of Signature

Effective Date of Appraisal June 15, 2006 State Certification 8

State Cortthication # or Sata Licohse @

or State Livenss 8 QA-000-842-L Stata

or Other (describe) Siate © Expiration Duta of Certification or License

State PA

Exp'ration Date of Certlfication or License 08/07

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY APPRAISED SUBJECT PROPERTY

2824 Town Road Bom not inspact subject property

La Jose Pa. 15753 Dig inspect exterior of subject property from sireet

. Date of tnepection
4

APPRAISED VALUE OF SURJECT PROPERTY $23,000 {T)Did inepect Interdor and exterior of subject property
: Qate of Inspection

»  LENDER/CLIENT

PARABLE SALES

+ mName Moy Mary Mohonex COM
Company Namae First Nationa) Bank of Pa. Bold not Inspect exterfor of comparable sales from slrewt
Company Address 4140 sl Stete St. Hermiiage, Pa, 18148 Dig inspect M-ﬂor”cf comparable salea from sireet

' E Date of inapection i

. —l’ ,.‘

| Emeit Address __~ -~ -3

I T i -

e WS AT N Mo Yo B [ ymar=ry .a-::_-f-z;‘m [ ———y—— J‘ Parrds W Fom ‘WM:’“

Fiiclalmh Bneraivale

OPY




AUG-15%-28B6 14:55 SPECIAL-LENDING

P.av a7
: ADDENDUM
Borower; Mahona ] Flia No.:
ropm iy Addreda: 2624 Tawn Koba Cssa Na.: 0BOBOR3S
Cuy: La Jose - : Stats: Pa. Z)p; 15783
Londar: Fiot Matronael Bank of Po.

Netghtorhood Descoption

The neighborhood is a minture of 1-2 B(Of'y homes, soma ninglowide manufaciure and doublowide manufaciured homes, and
sorve commercial sies. The subject is jocated 4 miles from the Mahafey Fira Daparmant The propernty is located 18 miles
fram the Punzsutawney Borough for maj

f sjor shobping and major employment centers. The property Is locatad 27 miles from
the Branch campus of Indlana University. There are seme homes that have baen remodaled and sotme that are in the
procsas of rernodeling, .

i i
— 3
S—— | ]

Addendum Page 1 o

TOTAL P.G7




08/14/08 MON 15:31 FAX 724 983 3318

.

~

FNB LOAN ADJ

060602371

Progarty Address 2824 Town_ Road
City La Josc ..
Lega) Degcripten. Deed Book

County Clearfield

1599 Page 337
JOwner/Occupani May Mary Mahconey ® 14

=D13-321-016.38.1 e

LAND APPRAISAL REPORT

Fione. 060602733

State Pa.

Zjp Code 15753

Cenuus Tracr 331 9-NEWBURG |

10/85  $5,000 Newburg Borough
-

LENDER DISCRETIONARY Usg
| Sale Price 3
| Date

o e
*

ua) factors. COMMENTS:

/ g Rotero Mo Amount T T
Sele Piice 3. D/A ] n/s Property Rights Appralsad Mo::::: Type P e
M Loan charges/congsratops to be peid by seliers n/a Fee Simpis Dlacoun! Paints and O(ngr-é n_: i
G B Taxoss 100-8B9 . Texvesr 2006 HoA $/Mo.n/a Lassanold Paid by Seller  § cresaeions
o feender/ciint_May Mary ldahoning Condominium (MUD/VA) T —
~118 own Road PA_ 15743 PYD sourcs 7
’ f}q ;?(ci;;rllgw l;:han % 5u5urbqn_ Aural NEIGHBORHOOD ANALYS(3 Ooat Ay Falr  feew
17 ar 5% 25-78% ) Under 28% Empioyment Stabithy ) 3
.;s QROWTH RATE Rapid Stablw Rlow Convenionce to Employment 8
; PROPERTY YALUES _J Increasing Stable Oeclining Convanienca lo Shepping D
. 4 DEMANC/SUPPLY [__] Shorage in Balance Ovor Supply Convanience o Schools
" | MARKETING TIME Un. 3 Mos, 36 Mos, X Qver e moe. Adeddacy of Public Tranaporiation
PRESENT LAND USE % LAND USE CHANGE PREDOMINANT SINOLE FAMILY HOUSING | Rocreation Faciillics
Single Famity 40 Nat Likely OCCUPANCY PRICE AGE Adequacy of Ulliljes
2-4 Fanily Likoly Owner {X1{ stooo) (yrs) Propemty Comepalibility
Multt-tamily A In process Tenant Q .20 Low __ 5 | prolaction from Detrimental Gond, "'
Commerclal — To: vagant to_ Vacant (0-5X) ! 80 High _ 120_} Police & Fire Protection
ingustrial residential Vacant (svar 5%) () Predominant Genscal Appoatance of Propsriles
: m( ] 40 - 4C Abpeal g Markol
Note: Race or the raclal camposilian of the noighborheod are nal considelcd reliable spprai

See Attached Addendum.

————— e

creachments s8en et the time of the field inapection..

Therg were no adverse casepents

] Dimensiona 2 lots 60t 145'  and 60' x 20%' m/l . | Topogrsphy level-street grade
il sie Ame 21,000 5q.f£:. or_0Q.48 acre m/1lComerlet no o size ' larger tban typical
Zom g Clacolfication NS _ZOn . .hg regulations Zoning Complience None o o] Shape L=shaped_
HIGNEST & OFAY USE: Pmoont Use  vacant Jland Otheryssnone Drainage appears adeguate
“J uTiLmies Public Sther SITE IMPROVEMENTS  Type Public  Private View rural-residentjal
Elocincity 5 I ] st asphalt xa ] Landecaping none
L) eid Curb/Guttar  none S Bedvauay gravel-limestone -
] individual | Sigewsx  none Lpparnal Easomonte typical utilities
Sanitary Sawer individual _ | sieetiigns none 1] FEMA Fload Hazard Yoo __ _  NoC _
™ Seyer epen ditch | Alloy nope 3 FEMA® Map/Zony  420311-A 94/10/86
: COMMENTSR (Apparent adversy e.isomonts, éncrosehments. special assesstmenly, stide areas. ele): or

The uadersigacd hus roclied IATew tocant nples of oropeclies mo3l similiar aNa prodinele (o suly
tjedivatment, retteclting markgl reaciiin 10 tnale ety of st
to, o Mofs {avotable lhan, lhe aubjas! properly. x minuy

L gl o7 lexx tavarable (han, the subdjecl broperly, o plus (+) adiuitmrnl i3 mada, lhus MGreAYING the

(~) edju

alment () mIse, AU leducin

iocl InG hos culwidmiad (heus (n the markel snalysic,
Faltlioart variatign Petweon fthe subjocl snd comparabie propertiag

e aly

They Aescriptian inciudes o dotiar
pllicant {tem in the comparabis propnaily i vwoarioe

G ihe indicoled valuw of vubjecl; i1 3 3ighificant Hem A (he comparable (e infetior {o.
Ingiceled velue of the ¢ubject

Date yource

ITEM e oo TUBJECT
) R824 Town Rd.
Addreya |
Praximily to Subject
Salas Price . . . — —
|Price/ ACRE . __ 18 n/a

. SOMPARABLE NO_ 1
Stiset

Appraiser's £iles

Rt 219
Burnside
. & miles
SB30 11,0000 0 L &
[} s [

COMPARARLE NO. 2

. CEOMPARABLENOQ,

TRt 36
Mahaffey
5 niles

B B R

Appraiger’s f iles

vALUE ADJUSTMENTS _DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION (=) $ Adjusiment DESCRIPTION
Salus of Financing Fonwv . conv,
$AConcesalons . |.___ ... _none " none_ .
Date ot Saie/Time . ., |..._. n/a ___ BT/08/05/CcL 12/27/05/C
Locstioh —....fural/avg rural/avg : Jrural/avg . @ {rural/a-g .
Site/View .. D48 sc/ave .14 acsavg +2,500]0.53 acsavg | 0.17 ac/avg
{ TOPOGRAPHY -  level C o pevel : Lo dewed 0 . _Jlevel i .
WJUSE. -~ Ppen . RY' x 30' gar:@: -8,500/open. . .. '
" |ROAD ACCESS. |, .Fystr;s?e.d‘-....- avVg-good » 5 000 avg-goed  _ _ . 5666
~|WATER/SEWAGE Mell/gseptic. hone . 5,000 |none . . +9.000] e . . LN
et 44, (tatal) | ,E,_, e @ s 1,000 { [XJ. _ . s . 5.000[[x]e ) s, 5,800
& i 1ug
;2&‘:::“ $ 10,000 $ 16,000 L 15,500

| Commants of Seles Comparaon: The sales utilized are the best available and asre representative of the fast
lpaced land market. Sale #1 was most like the subject and vag given tha mogt weight. _

iproperty.
ater wall. -
11 (WE) ES TWATE THE MARKET

Commentj, and Conalllans of Aprralest: Se@e Attached Addendum.

3
-3

Fioal Racdhcilistion It Ums the. purpose of the appraizal te ehtimate the
The indicated value does include an on site standard
X. AS DEFWNED. OF THE SLEJECT PROPERTY AS OF  June 15,
9 gty uged herein are trua and correct; that | (We) personsily Inspucted tho 3ublect proparty
foaad intermol. present of prospactiva theraln,

rview Appraloer SIGNATURE
(it applicubie)  N&ME

market value of the subject
septi¢ system and a drilled

2006 ___

o 1®__ woes 10,000 _

{Joie (J oid Net

Inspec! Proparty

Famie o m T o Earm M4 /RS

MR Yepsnan

R py e g A R T
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Filo No. 05060233

-mineral rights are included,

' LEGAL DESCHIPTION:

WETGHBORHXID COMMENTS -

The subjeci: is located in the area commonly known as LaJose, which i5 also

comnonly raoferred to as the Nowburg Borough. The very =zmall town has a
mixture of roszidantial, 2-4 family homes, and commercial sites. The property
is primerily residential with a mixture of 1-2 story homes, some single and
doublewide manufactured home=. The subjoct i3 lecated near Rt 36 which (s a
wo jor north-south highway. The preperty is located 7 miles from the Harmony
Schaaols, and S5 miles from local store at Mahaffey and the Mahaffey Fire
Department. The subject {3 located 21 miles froem the Punxsutawneoy Business
District for major shopping and 22 miles from the branch campus of Indiena
University. The property iz located 23 miles from the Punxsutauney
Industruial. Park for wma jor employment centergs. The property iz locared 30
niles from Altaona for ma jor employment coenters.

COMMENTS AIlD CONDITIONS OF APPRATISAL:

The unit value is an overall factor. In the avent of a subdiviszion a re
evaluation 13 recommended. The sppraisal dcesz not take into consideration,
oil,gas or mineral rights. According to the buyer all oil, gas, coal and
The appraiser is to determine the value of the
land only. At the present time, therse (s a 27' ¥ 40' doublewide manufactured
home with 1t well and standard septic system on the land. The bullding iz hot
to be appruised, only the land, as though. the land were vacsnt.

FRNE PR

dmn i
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. 08080235
Fie No. 08080235

Manufactured Mome Appraisal Report

The purpsso of this aummary appraisi) fopart is to provide the londericllant with sn sccursle and sdequalal
‘ ! s y_dupporied. opinion of \he marke! vajue of the subjme? .
W. fropmty AdJuwns 2824 Town Rasd B Lpropey

.

1 e Ciy Lo Jooo w CR. Tp Code 1
1l Borowet May Mary Mahoney Quegr of Publc: Recora May Mary Mahoney %m_gleamem siee
§ Lo Doearipon Doed 1596 Page 337 . 10/85 _$5 000 Newburg Borough
| seezoors Purmi 3 14-D013:321-16 e Jax Your 2008 __RE Taxess 722 52
_‘_‘SM?j‘LWEﬁE_‘ZLL_&_ loea/Newburg Barough L Map Retarence 14-013-321-1§ : Cotwuy Tna, 3I319/NEWBURG )
| capert [ ] Owrer Tonani _ X]Vagunt Pro Pepplicabi) | Jeun [ Jcondominum [ | Canpmome | Othar (dunoribe) '
Specil Amesxements S NA HOoA S NA [ Jpwr ”“'.DES month
| Saraparty Rights Apgrotaed | X [Fem & mple Lesswhold | JOther (deserine)
"_Amaigomant Typs nw-i'[rnn- rtion Rofinenos Transactien [_xlm(d-wh
' LerdorfClent Flrat National Banlc of Pa. Addrona 4140 Enst State St Hermltage, Pa. 16148

4

“

— , |
[ eoutictun s Sartal HayVIN K2y 122-29042-A B ] A

'.g UD Cortamtion |.atml @) PFS-358008, PFS-358008 ' A =Y

Y woritscnsw's Name Redman o YradeMMooel __NA Dew of Magutuctws 02/83)

: Eondominum Unh bai Ropod o | b Individual Cooparathve Interwo: Appraiosl Ropor and sitach % s an 4$0endum & this rwport.
e UJ

v
¢

.. e I8 e property aolier B cwner of pubiie record? 1 Jves ] ]& ¥
i 13 Dore sny nanais! aashtanas (loon diargoes, ke cor lons, gift o7 4 t Yor No 1

C
1 Are the VKIS and oty Mo Ity TyRical R the Market proe? [&]Vea Dﬂo T No, deacyibe

+] mria) numder, The HUD Cortiiianiion . .abel i lormted on the exterlor of each saction of tha horme.

. »
b o sbjoc) prapmily ctrpenty ofiorvd i ek or ha H bean oBarnd t atle bt My twwhes MEnths prier fo e wfiective duts of thiw spormbst? | Jves (X]Na ]
{R'oscr\ dats souran(s) Used, affering poka(s), and dete(s), The owner of recoard, The Clesrfiald-Jofferacn Board of REALTORS

¢ Wwnutacfured homes locatod in ofther s condominium or coopersthw brojedt require the 4poriser haped the profed snd comoiets the Frojsc infortaation ssction of B Indvkduel

Gid Not ANAlYZO The EBnlract tor anlr for the sublct purchase tranasdion. Explain the roaults of the analyals of the wrnibed ko ssla or why Mo snelaie was not performed.

Contrad Bree 3 _Imln of Contae

pay atance. wti) Io be pakd by any perty on bahs! of the bamoewr?
N Yes. rapart the total do®ar amwunt ani| deagiba Mo tams ts be pald.  §

- ——

11 (i (X1 di not anaivze (e mat utsctiror's involos. Explain the reaulls of the snsivels of the manviecicior's involes o why e analysls was not patornmd.  THhe home waa

buin in 1993, there was na criginal invoice or paporwork fram tho dealer that sold the manutactured home,
| Rytuihers Nuinm (Now Conudnuction)

| bacme: B el the 7ocial cOMpaniito 3 Of 11 Ne ighbor hooed ere (el eper steal fectare.

I Suighbrhood Charsamc aiae srammsrus Muuring Trerds MaATasrrvd Hows(ng | Presard Land Lhas 5t
Locaton | Urben Subwranr [ X]Rurst | Mrogorty Veloes: Increasing * X | Seebie Oudlining PRICE AGE | OreUan <0 W
il -Up Qeor 75% | X |2%-76% Undar 26% | QwreendRupely Shortape In Balanem Over Suppdy | ¥000) {yre) [2« Unit 5 %
Groerth Jﬂ-p-d X | Staple Slow Markwting Thrw Under 3 mchs 34 mihs X | Over 6 mihe 20 Lew S | MultkCemin - 3

i Naightiorhood Bounderies The micro naighborhood is the captral area in the village of LaJose or 80 High 120 | Camnawmrcial S %
comimonly knewn as Newburg . The macro neighborhood is the Newbury Borough. 40 Fred. a5

Other_VaCANL 50 % |
Huighberhood Deeeripion S oo Atuiched Addendum :

| Warkat Conditions (Inciuding suppost & the alwvs conduslons) Finunci'rlg_is:_;pﬂg_dlly avalisble at rates purchasers congider aftractive. Typical merketing
Ume iz 120-180 days iz comon, with a faster demand due to the surnmer selling season. Interest rates rapge from 5.6% to 11.5%.
Saifern are not requlred to oMar sales or financing concenaions,

vranuons 2 lots 60’ x 205° «hd B0 x 145" Aon 21,000 Sq.Ft./0.48 acre  shape L shaped
" Sheic Zenieg CewRuon no zorlng reguilations Zoning Dmsatpton ho zoning regulations
{ Zonrg Comptmnce [ Jloget [ Juognt Monenntorming (Grandmiered Uw) [X[Ho Zonig | [imegal (descibe)

View rTural-residential

? Tt A g
j' fe e hiibwst and bust uer Of the subp.ci proparty aa Improves (or A3 Proposed per plens end spociicetions) Ma pressnt Use? L__]Yeo GND  No, deagibe

L

U aneses Public  Ottwer (Gwe 7T0w) Public  OTrar (deecy itbe) B bdic  Privess
1 Ecrictty x] [ | tocamp/iseb Warar E i welt soeet @asphatt X

f_a., ) ] x| ol Banitary Bawor (X! onelte egptic awy 8558 alley . [e3

 FDMA Gpuctal Flood Hozard Arga | [Yes [KINo  FEMA Fiood Zore FEMAMap § 420371 A FEMA map Dets O4/1O/BE

T EYe aitp wl2¢, ohebm whd Lapography penarily ONDBAMING e And saceplabio In the market sree? Yn DNo {{ No. explaln

1s s adeqUOt WRICUlM A0ones U5 IN8 JUDMEX Dropery? X Yes | INo ¥ No, domorths -

s the aee! propurly Meinbsined? Gf Yoo ;No I No, e acring
4
H

Ao Mnrw ahy saveras 3z @ndifons (r extarnal factors (e86omMonTe, sAcfaschMents wnvkanmwnle! conditions, NG Uses, ©10.)7 L_J Tou [5}»« ¥ Yoo, deacrive

The MUD Outs Plale/ComMmpilece Cartifforte [ kbeatsd oh Me inmeror of e subject end wnteine, smong other things, the Munuchurers name, rade/Mody! Aame, year manu® cturod and

lo tho HUD Dute PietnComplisncs Co Hicate sliadmd b the dweting? (X ] Yoo Ho N Yeo. idondty the locaton. it No, provide i date sourens(s) I e HUD Oute Pt/ Compfience
] Cartiicate beematon.  The door of the electric service entrance box in the #2 bedroom

1.)-AHUDOoﬂhﬁonLuhlcmdﬂvc\bﬂncmelvac\m-:'hno”had'-vlnng? !x"‘ﬂ l 'Nn i NG, provide the dem sourax(s) foe e HUD CertiiceMon Lobel s

Oc the Wind, Roo( Ladd, and Thermal Zones Nam| o M\MMM?J-OA;VQUI‘H’-HU noF the ncmtion of the bt oo prty? Il]r.s DM: M Mo, explain

4

—
= g ey a— o —— Y Wawml-mm,m{xnﬂ—m,wv.w- r.;,-.:.u-mm&.ew&g
Fage 4 of T o oae
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08080235
Manufactured Home Appraisal Report Fie oo, 0B0G023S
3 e Prorwrel Canoriaton [ Cmaart Inturior
2] & o Lnam f Ore Acditonn Paireg Conontn || Concrems Aunhers | siiting vertical winyl Floan carpeting, viny
5;-«1 P [X]v {2 tror Biock & Plat | | Ottt dercripton | Exwrir Wate vinyl Y Yreils_paneting orl ]
%Mgmgcuq*ewlde . Fullparerent | _JPurial Basermert | Hoot sum_nsphalt shingie Triew/Einied, molding ]
Qeotoeamn, [ J3 [XJ2 [ I Basoment Alve O m. 1. | Gurars & Downapout hone Sath Floor viny} T
v [ Jotwr i Banarrwnt Fiokah NA % | window Type double hung Bath wainvaot fibergiasa
A vop ] an. [ Jecougnd U] ) Outarde Enmyt | Jsump Pump | siorm Seanbiaslawd vos/no Cat X none
E put -m- Urder Const. | Evidenao of | [infestation Seets YB3 X | Orvoraay ¥ oACarn 4
Yowrbug 1983  Efootwe Age (1:2) 10 || | Cempren Settomwnt Coors Metal Insulated axterior Drivewsy Sursas_gravel_limestn
T amc ] X | Nona Hawdng [XTFwa [ Jrwis | JRadient | Arenmes W () ¥ Garage ¥ of Cam
’L’_ Crop Stk Fonvs o™ | Fuel ot {Fraptsce(s) ¢ Fonae Corprnt 8 oA Cary
[ Fmer . Soutte Cawlin Cantral &b Condhioning X | Patio/Ouck deck Poreh B' x @' Atached [ Cotachng
1L Fitabad Moatyd indhridual [ Tomer | _Pool Othwe Buittin
Loty [X]Rergaraee [XTRrogaoven [ obhwester | ] ol _Istoownve T~ Twasnertoymr [ |omor (aaseribn)
Bndshyd —wt WOV Fude containe: 7_Room 3 _Betroonrs 2 fw 1,080 tquare Fewt of Groes Livk A Gre G
! Caewrfe w1y nddfthons or madficabons ‘decks, rootm. remodeling,

etc) Thern is 8 set of metal stups at the front 4o

i the ¢lde of the home. Thearais a |(

or and » new 8' x B' wooden deck off

master bedroom with @ master

L bath. There is an eat-in are in the kitchen and a laundry reom off
}the kitchen. There o a cathigral in the living room and kitchen several rooma in the homs. —
{ umpler’s Narme Unknown — Duw instatind Q3/93 Moowl Year 1863
o o tw reniachued home sfatdwd bo 4 pormanont toundetion systetn? (_]Yoa No Tt No. dwugribo the foundstion sytem and M nanner of atechment. Tha home has
&% conerete plors with the homy: being blocked and leygied, and the vinyl skining insialied, There are no tic downs ar hyrricane straps.
Mo B torig hlich, whoots, and aide 1 bemn roroved? (X Yes | Mo 1 Mo, exphem 1
N e MMNUILCTSG RS PArTMNOY TAKSCES I & DG K of wvege yaEm sod ofhor oS 87 XJves [ JNa 1o, exprain
Dowa tiw dusiing bave awilicon! groas Iving eres #nd room dimmnekim b bo accepiabs 10 te meceols Xives (TIne itNe, axplain B
—
aoveona! etues (spectsl ehvrgy wificiint Moma, ron<oaly ltoms, arc)

Thare are motal inaulated doors, storm windows gnd skylights In the kltehan

T sppratesr musl rete tha qualty of cratruction foe B bl ct WMk bated on ob:

octhre Stiarls (1uch 89 NADA Manuts chaed Housing Appraioal Guide® . Marohey & Sett Rwakdontial Coat
Henboct® . or ol publishad ol A68). Thwe eppraiser mual slsa ro 0 3 Uzad ko this quAlly of mnstruction retlng detwrminslon.
‘e Poar Far [ X ]Avowge [ Jaosa [ JExmmont Munttly souraw of quabity rmting  Marshall Evalustion Service
Cancr o the condition of he property (ltkiuding needod ropavrv, dohkwiaration, rencvatdons. remadsting, slo,)., The condition is raled as goed, this {s due {0 the
condtion of the interior ang (utorior.
e
e Mte ety phytaa! dofidonass or advarme onditions thar gffocr he Itvaoltity, soundness, or sructurel Intngrity of the proporty7 L___]Yes LXJND IT Yos, Buscribe
Dows e ropwTy generaly crr@Tn ™ 1w nokNborhosd (Runcranat Uiy, styls, condTtion, Gne, @readion. vie)7 ™ 11 Ko, deser o
Provide sdwguate infxrmtion or the ende/them to repicate e s low eoar AQures and ooteu i thona,
SEDpart £ T atinlen of whe vehss (50 WIRTY Of GoMEENelile Wit sk or O e thads. for euimating oto volme) The sHe value wae estimalad by compatipg the
subjoct 2119 to similar vacani sltes ihat have sold loforratlion on slmilar gitea are from the
Ciaarflald Asgestsment Office)
ESTMATEG [ IrePrRODUCTION GR  [X | REFLACEMENT COBT NEW ]
Sowrom of cowz dame Marshall & SwiRt Effwctive date of cost dete 01705 Ouaily ating Yo eos! aarvios Qverage
IMRION OF SITE VALUE 0.48 acru_m/ $ 8,000 Exterlor Dimanslons of the Subject Unit
 Scticn e : S40zqr. @ $ 2£.0513% 19 487 13.50 x 40.00 = 540 LY
Sonetion T 54059 n @ 3 38.05 13 20,547 13.50 « 40 00 = 540 og. 1 |
Scian Thrte S9te s $ x z 0 sq. 1.
Section Fowr — H(LIB_Y L] x < O %
}x:rchus, plevs, blocks-levellng materdal, skirting S 8,500 Toml Cross LMng Area: 1,080 ag n.
: ' $ Osexr Damcn | dortMcation
§ T I NADA Dam ldenthoaton Infy: EdMion Mo; .
Bubacaal:|s 46,514 | wn Statn: [ Region: ] sten: fx 1.
Cont Mulpllar (N oppleabio).| x @y pg. 1 Wit g e sva pg
MoNNed Bubtoml: 46,514 | 45 yners 30 od9or Comverdiom Chart pa. | otow pg. ]
Physical Dn prwdlatian or Condition Modfier: 9,088 | comomnes See the attached sketeh of the improvements for firoas
Functions] Obao eoenoo (ol used B N.ADA): {iving arcae calculatione. Physeclal Daprodg_g_on a8 based on the
Extarnal Doprot wtion of Shebe [ aacxbian Moo ago-life method. Funciional depreciation is due to {he lock of
Ombrmry , lnatuiintion. wisd Sotp (nol wasd ke NADA): | g basement for gtorage. Externol depretiation is based on the (aent
Cthver Duproetatod Site IMgeoverwnty. | § economics., .
Martat Vadm of Stibdect Site (ns supported abova): 8,000 |-
Indicate) Yelue by Cowt Apgroech; 3 3 43,428 | Easmema Remmining Eooromic Loe (MUD and VA only) ] 40 Y!-‘sﬁ
Suwravmry of Cat Aperoach The oot approach refiects the cost af replacemont with like quality and gross iving arca. Physical d8.yeciation ia

wazed on the 8ge lifc metho:l. Functional depreciation ii; dug 1o tha lack of basement slormge. Economic depreciation_ ls bjitsed on the
ecanomica of the area. El \

I TR TORT TR0 RAETR Sm
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sy 3 comperebit property oftrnd for 18k i1 e subjo et vakh d ranging & price kom & 23,000 w3 45900
ratle 2ews in, tho subloct melphbxrhood within the fe! tewive months renging 11 asks prie fom §_ 23 600 ®©% 50,000 ]
i, sua ECT COMPARAD) € SALE NO. 1 COMPARABLE SALE NO, 2 COMPARABLE SALE NO. 3
{2824 Town Road 1226 Town Road Rl 17010 240 Fulton tane ]
Address . 5 u'_Joge Now vWashington Luthorsbuyrg VVestover
y Prowevity > Subpct : 1. 17 M)LES SWwW 14, 82 MILES NNW $.54 M1 LE§ sSW
\Sa% Price 3 Is 32,000 1% 23,500 K S 50.000
;. Sl PricovGroas L, Ares .S NA ~g & |3 29.63 g w.| aw ool 22 25 g n Fent e Peing g 35 92 ng I Je iy 5 oo ,b‘_;_,m_
Sors ctured Homo 5 R X | Yea No o XTves {_Ine [X]van [ ino .
Dot Sowetny [T VIR D Apprajsers files/MLS records | Appraisers filas/MLS recorda _| Appralsere tles/fALS rocoran ]
mnm:zrs o:s'c: U0 N Courthayse records Courthouse records Courthouse racords
VAL JUSTMERTS. IPTIoN DESCRIPTION | (15 At DESCRIFTION Ty s |
Saiw of Fivencing SERP B id cony. = con\f%;‘—- e COH?SCRIW‘O" S a———
Conceeabas 0 ] nene nono none
Dute of Sak/Trne ERALAL AR o 12/18/05/CL 02/15/08/CL 068/08/0S/CL
Loation ruralavg ral/avg L turaliavg rurai/a-g -1,000
| Lamerhodifas Sirnpin Tea simp'e fee simplg fee simpte foa simple
0.48 ac/nvg 0.25 sc/avg }oo . .2.000|1.18 ac/avg -1,600}2.07 ac/avy -3,000
B e rural-res q. rural-resid, ryralrosid. rursl-resid. T
13 Owuign (Stye) adiwide/nvg dblwideravg doiwida/a-r 4,000 | apiwidergooga - 0Q0
i} Cuediby of Consinrspion average average average avevage
} Actire] Agw 13a/30e B8/10e 278/15s 2,500 | 2a/Se -2,500
Cawetron good good avyg-good 2,500 | vory good -2,500
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Fils No. 08080235 )

21. The lender/clietit may- disclose or disiribyte this appraisal repon 10: the borrower anothor t
: . aender 31 the request of the ;
the mortgageo orits succasrors and asaigns; mortgage insurers: o e
particicants; dats coliectinn or reporting services; profoosionat a

* - S must bo oblained before this appralsal repart may be disciesed or
distributod 1o sny other purty (Including, bt not limited 1o, the publie through edveortiaing, public relations, newa, salcs, or other
metia). .

23. The botrower, another londer at the roquest of the borrower, the mortgagoe or its succeaaors and asaigna, m'ongage insurera,

government sponsored erterprises. and other secondary market participants may rely on this appralsal report as part of any
mongage finance transaction that Invoives any one or moro of these parties.

24. 1f this appralas| reporl was transmitted 83 an “efectronic record” contalning my “electronic algnature,” as thoas terms are
defined in applicable fede st and/or state laws (excluding sudic and video recordings). or a facsimile transmizeion of this apptaisa)l
repon comaining 8 ¢opy cor representation of my signature, the apptatesal report shall dbe as effective, enforesable ard valid as i a
paper vevsion of thia appralsat repon were detlvored containing my original nand written signature.

25. Any Intentional or negiligent misrepresentation(s
penalties including. but nct limited 10, fine or impn
10071. et soq.. or similar siate laws,

SUPERVISORY APPRAJERS CERTIFICATION:

) contained in this appraisal report may result in civil liabllity and/or crimina!
sonmaent or both under the provisions of Title 18, United States Code, Section

The Supenisory Apgpraiser certifies and agrees that:

1. | directly supervised the appraiser for this appraisal assignment, have read tha

appralsal report, and agree with the appraisers
analysais, opinions, statements, condusions. and the appraizars condfication.

2. | accept full responsitility for the conterns of this appraisal rep

ort Induding, but not limited to, the sppralsers analysls,
opinions, staterments, conziuslona, and the appralsor's cedtifcation

3. The appraiasr identified in this appralsal ropen ia either 8 sub-

contracter or an employee of tho 2uUpervisory appraiscr (or the
appratsat iem), is qualified! to perform this appraisal, and {s accept

able to perform this appraizal under the applicadble state law.

4. This appraisal repart omplies with tho Uniform Standards of Professional Appralsal Practice that were adopted and

promulgated by the Appraisal Standards Boary of The Appraisal Foundation and that were in place at tho time this apptralss|
repost was proparod.

S.  Nihis appraisal repon was transmitted as on “electronic record” conlaining my *slectronic signature,” as those tcrms are
defined In applicable federal and/or swate laws (exciuding audio and video recardings), or a facsimite tranamission of thigs appraisas
report containing 2 copy or representation of my signature, the appraisal report chall be as effective. enforcaable and valid as if a3
paper verglon of this appriisal repon were defivored contalning my original hand written sighature.

APPRAISER  SUPERVISGKY APPRAISER (OKLY IF REQUIRED)

Signature /[/hn'uw& B//s"ﬂ//i}[\,ﬁ———sﬁmm

Name Thomas J. Buridgr Nemo
Company Name Burteigh Appraiggls o Company Name

Compsny Addrosa P.O.Box 407 Company Addross

Punusutawney, Pa. 15767

Tulophone Number 814-538-4004 Tolephone Number

Emesl Addreas Email Address

OCate of Signature and Report June 30, 2008 Date of Signature

Effective Oste of Appraizal Juna 162008 Swic Certification #

State Certification # ofr S1ate License &

or State Licsnse ¥ GA-00>842.L State .

or Other {deecribe) . Siate 8 Expiration Dote of Certification or Liconse

Stateo PA

Expiration Date of Certificiation or Liacrse 06/07

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY APPRAISEC SUBJECT PROPERTY

2824 Yown Road Dig not inspect subject propony

La Jose, Pa. 16753 Did inspect exterior of subject property from street

Ogte of Inepeoction g

APPRAISED VALUE OF SIJBJIEQT PROPERTY § 32.000 (CU)Did Insped interior and ext{ riar of subject property
-t Oate of ingpection .

LENDER/CLIENT : ~—j . ]l

Ngme Moy Mary Mohoney k] COMPARABLE SALES.

Company Name First National Bank of Pa. Dig not Inspect exterior of comparable sales from stroct

Cempany Addrass 4140 East State St. Hermilage, Pa. 16148 Did ingpect exterior of comparable salea from stroet

— Dste of Inspaction

Email Agdress

an PR T TG Servh B
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08080,
'Manyfactqred Home Appraisal Report Fin N, miﬁ?
epor to: the borrower: anether fender at the request of the Borower;

i v governmaent aponsored entatprises: alher secondary markeat

! perticipants; data collection or reporting aenvicos; profowsional appraisal organizatiane: any degartmont, agehcy, or ins('umenlulity
 ofthe l_JnRed States; ancl gny state, tha District ar Cofumpbia, ar other jurisdictions: without having to obtain thy appralser's or
! supenrvisory appralget’s (if applicable) consent. Such consert must be obtained before

distributed to any other party (Including, byt not limited 10, the puUblic through adveriaing, public relations, news, vales or other
mexiia), . )

22. | am aware that any disclosure or distribUtion of thie spprelsal repott b

and regulations. Further, [ am also sybject ta the provisions of the Uniform Swandargs of Professlonal Appralsal Praclice that
peran o diediosure or tlistritiution by ma, :

23. The barrewer, anathor tondor at e roquent of the borrowor, the morlgagee or ita dUCCessora and assigna, morgage insurers,

governiment sponsored €nlerpnses, and other secondary market participants may rely on this apprajsa) TOpor as paa of any
moftgage finance transa dion that involves any one of more of thesae patties.

24, 1f this appralsg! report was transmitted ns an “electronic record” containing my “efectronic signature,” as those terms are
defined in applicable fedieral angd/or state laws (exclyding audio ang video recordings), or a 1

acsimile transmission of this appraisal
report contalning @ copy or Tepresentation of my signature, the appraisal report shatl be as offective. enforcuablia ana valid a» if a
paper wrgion of this apprelssl ropor were defiverad containing my original hand written signature,

25, Any Intentional or ng gligent minre-prcscnlﬂlory(x) contalned In thi
penahties including, but not limitod to, fi
1001, ot s6q.. or similar itlate laws.

3 Bppraizal report may result in cauy lladility ang/er crimina)
ne or imprisonmont or both under the pravisions of Title 18, United States Code. Sectan

BUPERVISORY APPRABER'S CERTIFICATION: The Supervisory Appraiser certifion and agrews that:

1. | direcly supendsod the appraiser for this appraisat assighment, have read

the appraisal repor. and agree with the appraisers
analygis, opinions, saternents, conclusions, and the appraisac’s cortification.

2. 1 accept full responsibility far the contents of tis appraisal report Induding. but not limitas to. the appralser's anglysals,
opinions, statements, condusions, and the appraleer'a certification.

5. If thin appraisal repoit was transmitted as sn “olectronic record™ containing my “electronic signature.,” sa those terms gre
defincd in applicable federal and/or state (aws (exciuding gudic and video recordings). or a facsimile trangmisslon of this appraizg]

APPRAISER — BUPERVIRORY APPRAISER {ONLY I REQUIRED)
Signature /mi’“%%"’\//%ﬁawre
Namse Thomas J. Budeigh U _” Namaea
Company Nume Burelgh Apprainals el Company Nume
Company Address P.O.Bax 407 Company Addresa
! Punzmnawney, Pa. 1576
i Telephone Numbar 81 4-$38-4004 Telephane Number
' Emeil Address Email Addrese —
Osta of Signature and Report June 30, 2008 Oate of Sighature
Effective Dale of Apprais:i Juna 15, 2006 Sizte Certification @
Etaie Certification & or State Liconse &
! or State Liconse # GA-OCO-B42-L Swro
[ or Other (describo) State Expiration Date of Centification or Licanse
| State PA
1 Explration Date of Centificaton or Licanse 0O8/07
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY APPRAISED SUBJECT PROPERTY
2824 Town Road Did not Inepuct subject property
La Jose, Pa. 15783 Oid Inspect extarior ef subject proporty from street
' Dats of insfection
APPRAISED VAL JE OF SURJECT PROPERTY § 32 000 03Did inzpext] ntertor ana axtorior of subject proporty

[RS— Dawe of ln’éﬁfac;lon
LENDER/CILIENT -
Namo May Mary{dcohoners COMPARABLE QALES

Company Name First National Bank of Pa. Oid not inspect exterior of comparabloe sales from street

Company Address 4140 oot ate St. Hormitage, Fa. 16148 80!0 Inspact exterior of comparablo sales trom ztreer

Date of Ingpextion
Emapil Addresse
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ADDENDUM
Boirower: May Mary Mahopay File No . 08068072
Propenty ASdina; 2624 Town Rond o 38
Chty: L» Jose o - __Case No,; D80EDZ3S
- . sSlats: pg, Zip; 15753
Londor Firat Nationwt Bank of Py

from the Punxsutawney Borough

apartmont. The property is locarad 18 miles
for major shopping and major employment centers The pro € locatad 27 mi
the Branch campus of Indiana University. There are some homes that h [} s - PaA
process of mmodellng_ m 88 that hove beaon remedaled and some thet Bry in the
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IN THE CdURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

(A

FILED %5 s

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : fﬁ{%o"f‘ 06
PENNSYLVANIA, successor-in- : 07@me@
interest via merger to PROMISTAR: " #0by
Sh
BANK, formerly LAUREL BANK : ot e 2}'@9,%@-«&-?)
VS. : : NO. 05-1824-CD Rfdﬁuﬂa,ﬂl

: 15§53

MAY MARY MAHONEY : @
ORDER

AND NOW, this 13th day of October, 2006, following
discussion on the record as to the intention of the Guardian Ad
Litem not to defend the mortgage foreclosure, it is the ORDER of
this Court as follows:

1. The Guardian Ad Litem, as previously appointed,
shall continue to serve as Guardian Ad Litem for a period not to
exceed six (6) weeks from this date.

2. In the event that a buyer for the property in
question is found at a satisfactory price, the Guardian Ad Litem
is authorized to execute any sales agreement, closing documents,
deed and any other sales-related documents that are required in
order to effectuate the sale and transfer of the property.

3. Notwithstanding whether a sale is completed, the
Guardian Ad Litem's final(bill shall be submitted to the Court

for approval upon the expiration of the term of the Guardian Ad




Litem, and the First National Bank of Pennsylvania has agreed to
pay any remaining reasonable bill and expenses.

BY THE COURT,

wamj
W/

President Judge




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

FILERD Agee
DEC 02700 Notce todef:

Wiliam A Shaw  SYadmant o '
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts % (Ohasdon

e

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. No. 05-1824-CD

. TYPE OF DOCUMENT-

. PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
. DEFAULT JUDGMENT

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE
: SUPREME COURT 1.D. #31800
. KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON

& LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET
: JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901
: TELEPHONE: (814) 535-6756




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF THE ABOVE NAMED COURT:

Enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, MAY
MARY MAHONEY, in the above captioned matterin the sum of TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND
FIVEHUNDRED THREE and 80/100 ($26,503.80) DOLLARS, plus costs and legal interest
for failure of the Defendant to file an Answer.

I hereby certify that written Notice of intention to file the within Praecipe was
mailed (or delivered) to the Defendant and her attorney of record, if any, after the default
occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to the filing of the within Praecipe. Attached
hereto is a copy of said Notice together with a copy of the Certificate of Mailing verifying
same.

KAMINSKY, THOMAS , WHARTON & LOVETTE

Al

Denver E. Whahton
Attorney for Plaintiff

SR




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
VS.
MAY MARY MAHONEY,
Defendant
IMPORTANT NOTICE
TO: May Mary Mahoney May Mary Mahoney
2824 Town Road Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor
La Jose, PA 15753 397 Third Avenue Extension

Hastings, PA 16646
DATE: November 16, 2006

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUESTED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 E. MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
PHONE: (814) 765-2641

KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON & LOVETTE

(A U

Aaron M. Pile \
Attorney for Plaintiff

360 Stonycreek Street
Johnstown, PA 15901

ceC. Chi Bon, BSW, Guardian At Litem
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. JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
Chi Bon, BSW
Helpmates, Inc.
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™ [PUSTALIA 238865

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

MAY BE }'~mm mAm ancimaTin anin s g

PROVID| D)
! KAMRIéKY, THO

Rece

—! 360 STONYCRE
| JOHNSTOWN, PX

L
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 05-1824-CD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, et al.
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED
DEC 04 2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

LAY OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON
AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET
JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959




(Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236) S
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD

Successor-in-Interest via merger to

PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
Vs.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

TO: May Mary Mahoney
2824 Town Road
La Jose, PA 15753

Notice is given that a judgment in the above captioned matter

has been entered against you on hQ cornboc ¢ , 2006.

Prothonotary of Clearfield County




O

Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 AN
( ) P

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to

PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

TO: May Mary Mahoney
Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension ‘
Hastings, PA 16646

Notice is given that a judgment in the above captioned matter

has been entered against'you on )\u‘ 2mbe( ‘-/ , 2006.

(J;{ﬁ; ,ﬁ/gﬁﬂﬁ

Prothonotary of Clearfield County




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

First National Bank of PA
Promistar Bank

Laurel Bank

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-01824-CD
Real Debt: $26,503.80
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

May Mary Mahoney Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 4, 2006

Expires: December 4, 2011

Cotr A,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary 4

Certified from the record this 4th day of December, 2006.
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 -

First National Bank of PA. Siccessor—

in-Interest via merger to Promistar
Bank, formerly Taurel Bank

Plaintiff(s) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,

vs. CLEARFIELD - COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
May Mary Mahoney ‘ No. ___05-1824-CD Thﬁh,lg __E.D.
. No. Term,19 _ C.D.
Defendant(s) |

To The Prothonoiary: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER:
(Specifically describe property)

2824 Town Road (formerly 276 Main Street), La Jose, Newburg Borough, Clearfield
County, PA 15753 ' .

"SEE ATTACHED
o LE mﬁ%‘d 8000
J/?\j ‘D writs 1
A w/d@SU o
. ‘ g/mnxff-
Pmﬁ\ov:‘maggfwcom
Ax‘noumb due _ ‘ $ 26,503.80

11-08-05

Interest from

12000 'Prothonotary costs

\

Attorney fo\\Plamtxff(s) \
Denver E. Wharton

(Costs to be added)

Dated .
January 9, 2007




No. 05-1824-CD

No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

First National Bank of PA, et al

VS.

May Mary Mahoney

PRAECIPE
FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183

PROTHONOTARY COSTS:
(Praecipe, Writ and Copies)

Use Attorney

Use Plaintiff

Attorney for Pintiff(s)
Denver E.Wharton

Term, 19 ___E.D.

Term, 19 ___C.D.

.o ..“q
S A NPTSE W )

FILED
JAN 11 2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



VS.

First National Bank of PA, Successor-in-Interest via merger

“to Promistar Bank, formerly Laurel Bank

May Mary Mahoney
No. 05-1824-CD

Premises: 2824 Town Road (formerly 276 Main Street)
La Jose, PA 15753

ALL those two (2) certain pieces or parcels of land situate in Newburg
Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows: -

THE FIRST THEREOE:

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the south by Lot now owned by
Howard Lee; on the East by Lot #8 now owned by the Grantee herein, and
on the West by Lot #6, and being known as Lot #7 in the plan of Newburg
Borough by C.P. Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING under the Grantors herein the right and
privilege of repairing, maintaining the repairing a water pipe line which
crosses the lot herein conveyed to Lot #6, which is retained by the Grantors
herein.

THE SECOND THEREOF

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the South by a sixteen (16) foot
alley; on the East by Lot #9, now owned by Albert Kitchen; on the West by
Lot #7, now owned by the Grantee, and part of Lot #7, now owned by
Howard Lee, being known as Lot #8 in the plan of Newburg Borough by C.P.
Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

BEING the same pieces or parcels of land which Frank G. Spaid and
Katherine E. Spaid, husband and wife, et al., by their deed dated March 17,
1994, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Clearfield County on April 20, 1994, in Deed Book Volume 1599, page 337,
graned and conveyed unto May Mary Mahoney.




JFirst National Bank of

WRIT OF EXECUTION —

PA, Successor—

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 8257

in-Interest via merger

to Promlstar

- Bank, Fnrmpﬂv T::mrp’l Bank

- _Méy Mary Méhnnpy .

Vs,

Plaintiff(s)

@Q y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. _05-1824-CD

No.

19

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF

Defendent(s)

SS:

__CLEARFIELD -

To satisfy the

the following
described property : L
' _ (Specxﬁcally dcscnbe property) ‘

2824 Towh Road (fonnerly 276 Ma1n Street) La Jose Newburg Borough Clearfleld

County, PA 15753 - . : : § o _

Amount due

., $26,503.80

Judgment interest and costs in the above matter you are dlrected to levy upon and sell

19

COUN TY

Protho_notafy costs

Interest from 11—08-05 :

(Costs to be -ad_déd)

pared 1111107

SEAL

139.:00
$ _ .
TOTAL §
Prothonotary
By:

_—Deputy

E. D.

C. D.



RECEIVED WRIT THIS

of

at

day : No. -05-1824-CD 19______ED.
AD.19 ___ - " No. . .. 19___ _CD.
_ : - .. _IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -
M. ,

~ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

First National Bank of PA, et al.

Sheriff .

VS,

May Mary Mahoney

'WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

... EXECUTIONDEBT...... 26,503 |80

. ::.n_,nmn from .11-08-05....

vnonrosorwl ...... DU . 128 : (20X

. Use Attorney

- -Use Plaintiff

" Attorney'’s Comm. .........

Satisfaction .

KAMINSKY , THOMAS , WHARTOIPS TIE

Al

Attnrney for ..5:3.&
Denver E. arton

a4



RE:

VS.

First National Bank of PA, Successor-in-Interest via merger

“to Promistar Bank, formerly Laurel Bank

May Mary Mahoney
No. 05-1824-CD

Premises: 2824 Town Road (formerly 276 Main Street)
La Jose, PA 15753

ALL those two (2) certain pieces or parcels of land situate in Newburg
Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows: -

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the south by Lot now owned by
Howard Lee; on the East by Lot #8 now owned by the Grantee herein, and
on the West by Lot #6, and being known as Lot #7 in the plan of Newburg
Borough by C.P. Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING under the Grantors herein the right and
privilege of repairing, maintaining the repairing a water pipe line which
crosses the lot herein conveyed to Lot #6, which is retained by the Grantors
herein.

THE SECOND THEREOF

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the South by a sixteen (16) foot
alley; on the East by Lot #9, now owned by Albert Kitchen; on the West by
Lot #7, now owned by the Grantee, and part of Lot #7, now owned by
Howard Lee, being known as Lot #8 in the plan of Newburg Borough by C.P.
Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

BEING the same pieces or parcels of land which Frank G. Spaid and
Katherine E. Spaid, husband and wife, et al., by their deed dated March 17,
1994, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Clearfield County on April 20, 1994, in Deed Book Volume 1599, page 337,
graned and conveyed unto May Mary Mahoney.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to-
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly

LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff R FLLQE%z /I%Q
VS, o JAINT120 7@
MAY MARY MAHONEY, E e ek of Cours
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OR REPUTED OWNERSHIP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. ss.
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County
and State, DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff, First National
Bank of PA, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the name and
last known address of the owner or reputed owner or the Defendant in the judgment is:

May Mary Mahoney

Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension
Hastings, PA 16646

This affidavit is made in compliance to Rule 3129 a5 3¢ orw)y law.

b

AN\ 2
Denver E. Wharton

\

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 9th day of January, 2007.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

CHRISTINE A, MICHLENA, Notary Public
Johnstgwn, Camria County, PA
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to

PROMISTAR BANK, formerly : . 0
LAUREL BANK. : FE 3%5%{" o

Plaintiff ; ‘
VS. . . William A. Shaw
. Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
MAY MARY MAHONEY,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First National Bank of PA, Successor-in-Interest via merger to Promistar
Bank, formerly Laurel Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 2824 Town Road (formerly 276 Main Street), La Jose, Clearfield
County, PA:

1. Name and address of the Owner or Reputed Owner:

May Mary Mahoney

Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension
Hastings, PA 16646

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment: \

May Mary Mahoney

Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor
397 Third Avenue Extension
Hastings, PA 16648

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

NONE



6.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every Mortgage on record:

First National Bank of PA

(formerly Laurel Bank)

4140 East State Street

Hermitage, PA 16148

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

7.

Dorcas Junod, Tax Collector Tax Claim Bureau
P.O.Box 16 Clearfield County Courthouse
LaJose, PA 15753 230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
Purchase Line School District
Commodore, PA 15729

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Chi Bon, BSW Lisa M. Mahoney
Helpmates, Inc. 3939 North Clinton Street
225 South Street Fort Wayne, IN 46805

Ridgeway, PA 15853
Judge Fredric J. Ammerman
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

The addresses listed above are the last known reasonable ascertainable

addresses after a reasonable search conducted by the Plaintiff.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the

best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o
DATED:  January 9, 2007 Attorney for Plag»kiff




FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,

Defendant

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. No. 05-1824-CD

. TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

. DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE
. SUPREME COURT I.D. #31800
. KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON

& LOVETTE

. 360 STONYCREEK STREET
. JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901
. TELEPHONE: (814) 535-6756

FILED
mkzs 2007
12! yofeay @

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

boo C/(/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, : No. 05-1824-CD
Successor-in-Interest via merger to
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly
LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. §S.
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA :

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County
and State, DENVER E. WHARTON, ESQUIRE, who being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff, First National Bank of PA, et al.,
in the above captioned matter and that he forwarded to all individuals and entities listed on
the Rule 3129.1 Affidavit an appropriate Notice advising them of the Sheriff's Sale relative
to this matter. Attached to this Affidavit is evidence of said service as follows: By Certified
Mail, Return Receipt Requested, postage prepaid to each of the listed creditors: by
Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, to the D
Beverly Healthcare and Helpmates, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 21st day
of March, 2007.

(stors Q- ol gire

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE 4. HICHLENS, Notary Publi
Johnstown, Camtria County, PA
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2009

c




B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

—_———— e e e

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X) Wborsny Fars bawyBem

B. Recsived by (P, ted Name) C. Date of Delivery

Aoy abaugi— 0-2.07
its.
7 on e front f spaco permits D. Is delivery address different fromttem 17 L Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, £nter delivery address below: I No
- - " T
May Mary Mahoney ‘
¢ @ ® Beverly Healthcare, HAIDA Manor -
- 397 Third Avenue Extension 3. Service Type
: ' ¥ CertiicdMall L] Express Mall
HaStmgs’ PA 16646 [ Registered 03 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
T o O insured Mall  OJ C.OD. _
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number T TTShAE Sea e e o -
(Tanstorfromsenvicot ' - 005" 2570 0001 5494 7451
. )
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

] pomplete items 1, 2, and
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

N Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

mailpiece,

N Attach this card to the back of the
or on the front if space permits,

1. Atticle Addressed to:

& s -ow R

Chi Bon, BSwW
Helpmates, Inc.

225 South Street
Ridgeway, PA 15853

2. Article Number I
(Transfer from Sérvice label)

i PS Form 3811, February 2004

3. Also complete

__ 7005 2570 Hog3 suayy

Domestic Return Receipt

C. Date of Delivery
c N "o S
D. Is delivery address differont fromitem 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Servico Type
ed Mall

O express Mayl
Reglstered

0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise

O insured Mait Oc.op

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

102595-02-M-1540




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

" @ Complete items™, 2, and 3. Also complete
ftem 4 if Restricted Dalivery Is desired.

B Print your name-and address on the raverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, £
or on the front if space permits. 5

1. Article Addressed to; e

Judge Fredric J. Ammermani -
230 East Market Street SR

P

< %QCEI.&earflel,d, PA 16830 » ;

N m mm - e v e e

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature O Agent
2 . Clenw en
X 9/ O Addressee
B. Récelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Dellvery
can) e
D. Is delivery address different from Ite£n; 12,0 Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: / 8 No
Y 4
‘ii F . . N
!
\ B
r\Q}
3. Service Type ) S
Certified Mall  [J Express Mail .
D Regstered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall O c.oD. ‘
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) 0O Yes )

2. Article Number ,
(Transfer from service g

PS Form 3811, February 2004

_/?005/25?0 0001 5495-0017;

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

oS an

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

" W Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
N Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

x%«%

O Agent
L] Addresses

B. Received by { Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

canw Cay

o

1. Article Addressed to:

o

Tax Claim Bureau
- Clearfield County Courthouse
- 230 East Market Street
Clearfield; PA 16830

D. Is delivery address different from tém 17,013 JYes

If YES, enter delivery address below: \k] )N?

o
S FB e
\ N}
N\ 3
3. Service Type I T

Certified Mali O Express Mail

. 0 Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feso) O Yes
{ 2, AQIC:L?[\!umbef P BNAG: B e, e i DL aO
(TaRsrer Fom service fabei ] , |

102595-02-M-1540
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m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete  *  : |{ A Signature |

item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. o _ P Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse X SQ@(‘QM M/L& [ Addressee
. i?t;h?‘t t‘ﬁ,e car:dr?tu{rr: tI:)e cfrdf tt?‘ youé'lf)l B. Received t})) ( Pn‘nteQName) C. Date of Delivery
ch this card to the back of the mailpiece, ,
or on the front if space permits. Socey Soders

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

STRCy Srt) EXS
Bereas—durod, Tax Collector

P. O. Box 187+ ,
& = BlaJose, PA 15753 t 3. Seryice Type =
) . g%emﬁed Mail  [J Express Mall
e e Reglstered [0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O InsuredMall [0 C.O.D.
_ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. Article Number 7T TTiSpAc ST9A nefy Trhacl euwra 7
(Transfer from service label) . - - ?DQS 2570 0001 5494 ?4kL8
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / / | O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse ‘ b w-)‘f 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B ) P : i
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Rocelved by ( ”ntz{Name) C. Dat ff/Dehvery
or on the front if space permits. Ve § Scew 2/ /o7

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 7 L1 Hes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

——

) Purchase: Line School District

Commodore, PA 15729

3. Service Type
Cortified Mall [ Express Malil
N e e i O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O nsuredMail  0J C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number e s st

(ﬂansferfromserv)oelat ?DUS EE;?‘IJHD_D*DE éLll:]L}' ?QBE .

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt © 102595-02-M-1540




LAW OFFICES - o
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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 05-1824-CD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA,
et al.

VS.

MAY MARY MAHONEY

.AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

LAW OFFICES

AND LOVETTE

360 STONYCREEK STREET

KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON

JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15901-1959

0l

24 v W
2002 ¢ 2

a3Tg

M

SLN0Y 1o 31



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20501
‘ NO: 05-1824-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST VIA MERGER TO PROMISTAR BANK,
FORMERLY LAUREL BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 01/12/2007

LEVY TAKEN 01/30/2007 @ 10:14 AM

POSTED 01/30/2007 @ 10:14 AM F ’ L

SALE HELD 04/13/2007 Qf/ TR

SOLD TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA

SOLD FOR AMOUNT ~ $1.00 PLUS COSTS Pmo\’?ﬁm&efskhofcoum

WRIT RETURNED 05/11/2007
DATE DEED FILED  05/10/2007

PROPERTY ADDRESS 2824 TOWN ROAD F/K/A 276 MAIN STREET LA JOSE , PA 15753

SERVICES

03/01/2007 @ SERVED MAY MARY MAHONEY

CAMBRIA COUNTY RETURNED SERVICE AS NOT FOUND BECAUSE DEFENDANT HAS ALZHEIMERS AND IS NOT COHERENT ENOUGH TO
ACCEPT SERVICE.

@ SERVED

NOW, ON APRIL 3, 2007 RECEIVED A LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY ADDRESSING THE COMPETENCE OF THE DEFENDANT
AND THE SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS MADE BY THE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE.

04/11/2007 Q SERVED MAY MARY MAHONEY

SERVED MAY MARY MAHONEY, DEFENDANT, BY REG & CERT MAIL TO BEVERLY HEALTHCARE, HAIDA MANOR, 397 THIRD AVE. EXT.,
HASTINGS, PA 16648. CERT #70060810000145072681. SIGNED FOR BY MARCY FARABAUGH

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY.




* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20501
NO:  05-1824-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST VIA MERGER TO PROMISTAR BANK,
FORMERLY LAUREL BANK
VS,
DEFENDANT: MAY MARY MAHONEY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $226.38
SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2007

e ol

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




s e EALULLIUN - (MORTGAGE
‘ L4 . .

FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

. First National Bank of PA, Successor—

in-Interest via merger to Promlstar
~ Bank, fnrmpr1v Tmu"p'l R:ml( :

Plaintiff(s)
vs, :

‘ _May Mary Méhnnpy '

v

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
CLEARFIFELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. _05-1824-CD 19
No. - | 19
Defender_u(s)
COMMONWEA LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA o |
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD o 55{
TO THESHERIFF OF _ _ CLEARFIELD COUNTY

(Spec:ﬁcally dcscnbc property)

2824 Town Road (formerl
County, PA 15753

Amount due
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RECEIVED WRIT THIS day : No. _Q5-1824-CD

19_____ED.
of - ~AD,19 ___: 7 No. S U C.D.
i , . ‘ A . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -
at — M.

- CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

First National Bank of PA, et al.

- Sheriff .

VSs.

May Mary Mahoney

'WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
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: _ Use Attorney
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Satisfaction .
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RE:

VS.

First National Bank of PA, Successor-in-Interest via merger

“to Promistar Bank, formerly Laurel Bank

May Mary Mahoney
No. 05-1824-CD

Premises: 2824 Town Road (formerly 276 Main Street)
La Jose, PA 15753

ALL those two (2) certain pieces or parcels of land situate in Newburg
Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows: i

THE FIRST THEREOF:

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the south by Lot now owned by
Howard Lee; on the East by Lot #8 now owned by the Grantee herein, and
on the West by Lot #6, and being known as Lot #7 in the plan of Newburg
Borough by C.P. Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING under the Grantors herein the right and
privilege of repairing, maintaining the repairing a water pipe line which
crosses the lot herein conveyed to Lot #6, which is retained by the Grantors
herein.

THE SECOND THEREOF

BOUNDED on the North by Main Street, on the South by a sixteen (16) foot
alley; on the East by Lot #9, now owned by Albert Kitchen; on the West by
Lot #7, now owned by the Grantee, and part of Lot #7, now owned by
Howard Lee, being known as Lot #8 in the plan of Newburg Borough by C.P.
Tozer, dated November 12, 1907.

BEING the same pieces or parcels of land which Frank G. Spaid and
Katherine E. Spaid, husband and wife, et al., by their deed dated March 17,
1994, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Clearfield County on April 20, 1994, in Deed Book Volume 1599, page 337,
graned and conveyed unto May Mary Mahoney.




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME MAY MARY MAHONEY

NO. 05-1824-CD

NOW, May 11, 2007, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on April 13, 2007, | exposed the within described real estate of May Mary
Mahoney to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA he/she being the
highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

RDR 15.00
SERVICE 15.00
MILEAGE
LEVY 15.00
MILEAGE 26.19
POSTING 15.00
CsDS 10.00
COMMISSION 0.00
POSTAGE 10.19
HANDBILLS 15.00
DISTRIBUTION 25.00
ADVERTISING 15.00
ADD'L SERVICE
DEED 30.00
ADD'L POSTING
ADD'L MILEAGE
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE 9.00
COPIES 15.00
. 5.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00
CONTINUED SALES
MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $226.38
DEED COSTS:
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 29.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $29.00

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

DEBT-AMOUNT DUE
INTEREST @ %
FROM TO 04/13/2007

PROTH SATISFACTION

LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
FORECLOSURE FEES

ATTORNEY COMMISSION
REFUND OF ADVANCE
REFUND OF SURCHARGE
SATISFACTION FEE
ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
INTEREST
MISCELLAMEOUS

TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST

COSTS:

ADVERTISING

TAXES - COLLECTOR
TAXES - TAX CLAIM
DUE

LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DEED COSTS
SHERIFF COSTS
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS
PROTHOMNOTARY
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUMICIPAL LIEN

TOTAL COSTS

26,503.80
0.00

20.00

$26,523.80

240.82
229.50
1,099.96

100.00
5.00
29.00
226.38
126.00
132.00
40.00

$2,228.66

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WIiTH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff




CASE # PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
90033-07 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 05-1824 MAHONEY, MAY MARY

DATE 3/01/07

NOT FOUND AS TO THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT MAY MAHONEY AT
BEVERLY HEALTHCARE, 397 THIRD AVENUE EXT, HASTINGS PA 16648
BY BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF OF CAHMBRIA COUNTY.

COUSE NOT ACCEPT SERVICE, HAS ALZHEIMERS AND IS NOT COHERENT
MY COSTS PAID BY PLAINTIFF’S ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF COSTS $14.00 SO ANSWERS,
PROTHONOTARY 3. 00 >
TOTAL $17. 00 ,4éf;f;zz:21;
. BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED, 1O BEFORE iE
THIS DAY OF /1)
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LAW OFFICES
KAMINSKY, THOMAS, WHARTON AND LOVETTE
360 STONYCREEK STREET

ROBERT E. THOMAS JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901 I. SAMUEL KAMINSKY
DENVER E. WHARTON (OF COUNSEL)
DANIEL R. LOVETTE

(814) 535-6756 Y
WILLIAM L. STEPHENS, JR. HAROLD KAMINSK
FAX (814) 535-8798 (1903-1973)
AARON M. PILE* WEBSITE WWW.KTWLLAWCOM ROBERT }. WHARTON
*REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY E-MAIL INFO@KTWLLAW.COM (1922-1997)
April 6, 2007

Sheriff Chester A. Hawkins
Clearfield County Sheriff

1 North 2™ Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  First National Bank of PA v. Mahoney
No. 05-1824-CD

Dear Sheriff Hawkins:

On or about April 2, 2007, your office contacted this firm inquiring whether
service in the above captioned matter was valid due to Ms. Mahoney’s incompetence. It
is our client’s position that service of all documents in this foreclosure was properly
made. The matter of Ms. Mahoney’s incompetence has. been addressed throughout the
entire foreclosure proceeding. On May 11, 2006, a hearing was held before Judge
Ammerman wherein the Judge named Dawn Foringer, LSW and Helpmates, Inc.
guardian ad litem for the purpose of accepting service and determining whether Ms.
Mahoney should defend the foreclosure action. See attached order.

On October 13, 2006, during another hearing before Judge Ammeramn, the
Guardian Ad Litem determined that it was not in Ms. Mahoney’s best interest to defend
this foreclosure action. See attached order. Thereafter, my client moved forward with
the foreclosure, pursuant to the October 13™ Order of Court. The Notice of Sale and all
other related documents were served upon, in addition to Ms. Mahoney, the Guardian Ad
Litem, Helpmates, Inc. Itis my client’s position that service on Ms. Mahoney and her
Guardian Ad Litem, in light of the previous Orders of Court, constitute valid service in
this matter.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact
me directly. o '

yours, /"
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
_ o CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA, *
successor-in-interest via merger to *
PROMISTAR BANK, formerly *
LAUREL BANK, *
Plaintiff *

VS. *

MAY MARY MAHONEY *
Defendant *

NO. 05-1824-CD

AMENDED ORDER

NOW, this 11" day of May, 2006, Dawn Foringer, LSW and Helpmates, Inc.,
Personal Management Services are appointed as Guardians ad litem for May Mary
Mahoney. The appointment of Guardians shall be for the limited purpose of accepting
sen)icé of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and making a determination as to
whether May Mary Mahoney should defend the Mortgage Foreclosure Action. Costs
and fees of the Guardians shall be the responsibility of the Plaintiff. Any request for

payment of costs/fees must be approved by the Court.

BY THE COURT,

Js/ Fradnc ) Ammerman.

[

i
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN '

President Jugggeby certity this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
stctement filed i this case,

A 1783008

Attest. AN
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor-in-
interest via merger to PROMISTAR
BANK, formerly LAUREL BANK

VS. : NO. 05-1824-CD

MAY MARY MAHONEY

ORDER

AND NOW, this 13th day of October, 2006, following
discussion on the record as to the intention of the Guardian Ad
Litem not to defend the mortgage foreclosure, it is the ORDER of
this Court as follows:

1. The Guardian Ad Litem, as previously appointed,
shall continue to serve as Guardian Ad Litem for a period not to
exceed six (6) weeks from this date.

2. In the event that a buyer for the property in
question is found at a satisfactory price, the Guardian Ad Litem
is authorized to execute any sales agreement, closing documents,
deed and any other sales-related documents that are;required in
order to effectuate the sale and transfer of‘the property.

3. Notwithstanding whether a sale is completed, the.

Guardian Ad Litem's final bill shall be submitted to the Court
e e

)a ”lf the Guardian Ad




Litem, and the First National Bank of Pennsylvania has agreed to

pay any remaining reasonable bill and expenses.

BY THE COURT,

/s/ Fredric J. Ammerman

President Judge
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